
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 17/2005
OF 07TH MARCH, 2005

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRERATE AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME

1 TALABI IDOWU O AA0967322 A0390823 SHELL PETROLEUM DEVT COY OF 133.2500      630.00                          630.00                          SCHOOL FEES EIB
2 AKPO INTERNATIONAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549409 114400 272, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS. 133.2000      17,340.00                     17,970.00                     5400SQMT OF CERAMIC FLOOR TILE. EQUITY
3 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178416 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAG 133.1000      2,250.71                       20,220.71                     OUTBOARD MOTOR ENGINES FBN
4 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178419 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAG 133.1000      506.89                          20,727.60                     F.G.WILSON SPAREPARTS FBN
5 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178421 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAG 133.1000      536.52                          21,264.12                     ABB BRAND TRANSFOMERS FBN
6 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178422 2662 EBANI HOUSE BROAD STREET LAG 133.1000      439.70                          21,703.82                     HOLSTAR CORDLESS KETTLES FBN
7 STUDIO PRESS NIG.PLC MF0792524 4414 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUST 133.1000      40,638.28                     62,342.10                     IMPORTATION OF UP TO 21MT WHITE ONE SIDE DOSTD. CHART.
8 SAMSTAR LIMITED MF0176890 RC189544 25, CHALLAWA IND. ESTATE, KANO 133.0300      65,485.68                     127,827.78                   54MT ARTIFICIAL RESINS- HDPE BLOW FOR STANBIC 
9 Boulos Enterprises Limited MF 0315741 RC 3763 Plot 10, BLK D, Acme Rd, Ogba, Lag 133.0000      379,200.00                   507,027.78                   1,200 sets of Jinchang m/c , CKD  Components CHARTERED

10 Chief Adetunji Akanbi Abodunrin AA 1413388 A 0031384 50, Itolo Street, Suru-Lere, Lagos 133.0000      2,000.00                       509,027.78                   P.T.A CHARTERED
11 Mr. F.O.A Bashorun AA 1413894 A 2785644 Hillview Estate, House 16b, Ogudu G 133.0000      2,000.00                       511,027.78                   P.T.A CHARTERED
12 Muslimat Oladeji Temitope Bashorun AA 1413895 A 2722024 16B, E Close, Festac, Lagos 133.0000      2,000.00                       513,027.78                   P.T.A CHARTERED
13 HUJA-HUJA NIG.LTD MF0633394 RC117491 17 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000      12,234.80                     525,262.58                   BRAKE LININGS CITIZENS
14 BORNO STATE SCHOLARSHIPS BOARD AA 0064331 PARASTATAL BORNO STATE SECRETARIAT NO 2 133.0000      10,000.00                     535,262.58                   SCHOOL ALLOWANCE IFO ANDY IZA DBL
15 EUGBROS NIGERIA LIMITED MF- 0714996 RC. 105912 15/17 ARAROMI OKE-ODE  STREET 133.0000      34,061.00                     569,323.58                   TV ANTENNAS DBL
16 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGO 133.0000      67,122.01                     636,445.59                   GLAZED CERAMIC TILES ECO
17 ROSELYN IROEGBU VICARMS & CO. MF0829329 KD0010783 PLOT D9 PHASE 4 KUBWA, ABUJA 133.0000      13,092.00                     649,537.59                   AIRCONDITIONERS (SPLIT UNIT TYPE) ECO
18 SANDWIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0684208 RC51099 CHIEF AKPAUTON'S COMPOUND, A 133.0000      17,429.64                     666,967.23                   NEW INCINERATOR SPARE PARTS - FAN MOTOR BECO
19 AROMA CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0692057 RC9529 565 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD LAGOS 133.0000      10,959.30                     677,926.53                   MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR IND-DOUCE,BETB
20 DIMENSIONS CEILING PRODUCTS LTD. MF0098082 99653 109 TAFAWA BALEWA CRESCENT, 133.0000      27,555.84                     705,482.37                   OWACOUSTIC MINERAL FIBRE CEILING TILES FBN
21 VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0706275 270949 10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICT 133.0000      27,366.00                     732,848.37                   INSTALLATION ACCESSORIES -COMMUNICATION FBN
22 VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795948 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGO 133.0000      277,200.00                   1,010,048.37                POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN
23 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365478 RC 172806      BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED 31/37 133.0000      120,847.44                   1,130,895.81                PAYMENT OF LEASE RENTAL OF BOEING 737 200AFCMB
24 CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0831166 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LA 133.0000      93,534.00                     1,224,429.81                PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY
25 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0690680 2662 PLOT 3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL 133.0000      188,346.02                   1,412,775.83                91 UNITS OF YAMAHA OUTBOARD MOTOR ENGINEGUARANTY
26 OLIVIER CHRISTAAN RICHARD AA1289551 PO3453293 PLOT 10, BLOCK 44, RAFIU BABAT 133.0000      6,015.04                       1,418,790.87                PERSONAL REMITTANCE GUARANTY
27 NORTHGATE LIMITED MF0066280 173,309 PLOT 112 OLABODE GEORGE        133.0000                      114,357.08 1,533,147.95                FM RADIO EQUIPMENT HALLMARK
28 SUNNY OSITEZ ENTERPRISES MF0322285 533,295 D463 OJO ALABA        133.0000                        26,132.50 1,559,280.45                (REGULATOR) CEILING FAN PARTS HALLMARK
29 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT LIMMF0648404 105256 KM 8 OLD LAGOS ROAD IBADAN O 133.0000      100,000.00                   1,659,280.45                20,000KG OF SULPHAMETHOXAZOLE FOR DRUG INTERCON.
30 FUTURE VIEW SECURITIES LIMITED AA1220136 217005 161D AUFU TAYLOR CLOSE OFF ID 133.0000      36,000.00                     1,695,280.45                TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE INTERCON.
31 ONOM ENTERPRISES MF0140170 92413 13 SEBANJO STREET OFF LADIPO 133.0000      45,571.01                     1,740,851.46                500MT UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN SHEETSINTERCON.
32 WORDSMITH PRINTING & PACKAGING MF0791769 241688 PLOT 246 AMUWO-FESTAC ACCES 133.0000      81,200.00                     1,822,051.46                1 UNIT OF PRINTING MACHINES (APL-UV.1825) INTERCON.
33 MARBELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0039698 RC 163982 39A UNITY ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000      211,000.00                   2,033,051.46                PLAIN PAPER IN REELS MAGNUM
34 JMG LIMITED MF0726794 327468 PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STRE 133.0000      10,354.20                     2,043,405.66                NEW MASSEY FERGUSON DIESEL GENERATING SNBM
35 JMG LIMITED MF0726799 327468 PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STRE 133.0000      20,387.20                     2,063,792.86                ENGINES AND ALTERNATORS NBM
36 IKHINMWIN OSATOHANMWEN AA1062805 A2541656 PLOT 7 ADIO SOMOYE STREET,OF 133.0000      35.43                            2,063,828.29                SHORTFALL ON SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
37 NIYYA FARMS LTD MF0799365 RC416049 TLB, NNAMBI AZIKWE WAY,KADUN 133.0000      12,543.35                     2,076,371.64                HATCHERY EQUIPMET PRUDENT
38 PETER IDOWU OJO AA1383543 A1988497 MINISTRY OF WORK & TRASPORT, 133.0000      1,900.00                       2,078,271.64                SCHOOL FEES PRUDENT
39 PHASE ENTERPRISES MF0799110 KN006196 PLOT 301 WRECA ROAD,HOTORO 133.0000      18,500.00                     2,096,771.64                AUTOMATIC PACKAGING MACHINES PRUDENT
40 SHIFA PLASTIC INDUSTRY COMPANY MF0567256 RC451932 KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA, OPP NNPC 133.0000      24,426.75                     2,121,198.39                COMB, KETTLE LIDS, MOLD,GENERATORS PRUDENT
41 ABDULLAHI BROTHERS CO. NIG LTD. MF 0353737 RC 21399 34/36 YAM MARKET ROAD KADUNA 133.0000      5,890.50                       2,127,088.89                ALUMINIUM SULPHATE  (SHORTFALL) RELIANCE 
42 ELEKTRINT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676261 17618 PLOT 11 GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL E 133.0000      64,535.20                     2,191,624.09                TRANSFORMERS UBA
43 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0013835 391026 37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000      79,200.00                     2,270,824.09                AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES - PARAQATE DICHLOUTB
44 OCI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0662647 342179 47 ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LA 133.0000      48,180.00                     2,319,004.09                OCI SILICONE-RTV AND 934H ADHESIVES (NEW) UTB
45 NAVANA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0727489 RC 123938 52 BANKOLE STREET LAGOS 132.9600      48,314.00                     2,367,318.09                BULK  BLANK VIDEO CASSETTES HABIB
46 DIOBOUNS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF-0703502 RC346193 2/4 ALH. ADEBAYO BELLO STR, OK 132.9500      28,111.67                     2,395,429.76                POLISHED MARBLE TILES DBL
47 PHEG NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0703026 RC325525 BLOCK 6, SUITE 11, AGRIC MARKE 132.9500      7,156.00                       2,402,585.76                SANITARY WARES DBL
48 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690389 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI 132.9500      282,815.68                   2,685,401.44                500MTS OF CANADIAN MOLTEN TALLOW FOR DBL
49 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL MF 0690391 RC11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI 132.9500      595,442.75                   3,280,844.19                1000MTS OF ANIMAL FAT FROM BOVINE ANIMALSDBL
50 SUMACH IMPEX NIG. LTD MF0267070 RC415033 60/2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APA 132.9500      30,000.00                     3,310,844.19                GALVANOMETER, FILTER PAPER PRISM ETB
51 SUMACH IMPEX NIG. LTD MF0267112 RC415033 60/2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET APA 132.9500      1,357.00                       3,312,201.19                TRIPLE BEAM BALANCE, THERMOCOUPLE ETB
52 HONDA MANUFACTURING(NIG) LTD MF0522381 29448 KILO 6, OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWA 132.9500      1,291.18                       3,313,492.37                HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL 125 FBN
53 HONDA MANUFACTURING(NIG) LTD MF0522382 29448 KILO 6, OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWA 132.9500      1,291.18                       3,314,783.55                HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CCG L 125 FBN
54 AUSTIN SHERIF LTD MF0688724 98950 26, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LA 132.9500      38,500.00                     3,353,283.55                BOTTLE WASHING/ FILLING/CAPPING MACHINE, UGUARANTY
55 TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0670591 RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRAC 132.9500      37,561.00                     3,390,844.55                IMPORTATION OF TUBES NAL
56 POLY PRODUCTS PLC MF0604343 4331 PLOT C,BLOCK 10, ILUPEJU INDUS 132.9400      36,175.30                     3,427,019.85                LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE UBA
57 SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0727049 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9300      56,047.37                     3,483,067.22                CLEAR FLOAT GLASS HABIB
58 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0739791 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA  STREET, K 132.9300      19,305.00                     3,502,372.22                HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE BLOW MBC
59 TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685256 505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA  STREET, K 132.9300      47,415.06                     3,549,787.28                POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION HOMOPOLYMER MBC
60 EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERVICMF0621545 38047 6, OJO STREET  IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200      23,300.00                     3,573,087.28                FLASKS ACCESS
61 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF0408720 RC5328 1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, W 132.9200      21,450.00                     3,594,537.28                BICYCLE SPARE PARTS IN CKD CONDITION BOND
62 SHARPMARK NIGERIA LTD MF-0281978 RC136160 BLOCK 2 SHOP 11, AGRIC MARKET 132.9200      11,326.57                     3,605,863.85                POLISHED PORCELAIN TILES DBL
63 TRISA NIG LIMITED MF 0527582 RC80199 11/13 KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STR 132.9200      87,291.00                     3,693,154.85                82.5MT HIGH DENSITY POLYTHENE GRADE: HYA 6DBL



64 GALVANIZING INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0522426 2858 PLOT78,OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJ 132.9200      405,610.40                   4,098,765.25                500 MT COLLED ROLLED STEEL SHEETS - INDUSTFBN
65 TONIMAS NIGERIA LTD. MF0273215 51228 11 PORT HARCOURT ROAD,ABA 132.9200      28,520.00                     4,127,285.25                DI ETHTLENE GLYCOL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATER FBN
66 CULESON INVESTMENT CO. LTD. MF 0484111 RC 107321 ZONE A, BLOCK 3 SHOP 2 ASPMDA 132.9200      9,639.00                       4,136,924.25                IMPORTATION OF AUTO SPARE PARTS FIRST ATLAN.
67 G.M.O & CO LTD MF0621941 5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, W 132.9200      57,875.00                     4,194,799.25                BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY
68 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679927 RC 213140 5, OLORUNLOGBON STREET OFF O 132.9200      29,784.90                     4,224,584.15                PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - TETRACYCLINE, GUARDIAN
69 DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0608480 140757 10 Ijora Causeway, Ijora, Lagos 132.9100      150,000.00                   4,374,584.15                Partial payment for one complete plant and machineAIMB
70 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559128 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100      85,012.20                     4,459,596.35                FLOW PACK MACHINE (PACKING MACHINE) Capital
71 EASYLAND VENT LTD MF0703674 RC504891 143/145 BROAD STREET, LAGOS S 132.9100      87,852.80                     4,547,449.15                COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS - TIGER BRANDDBL
72 MINL LTD MF-0793380 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO, L 132.9100      3,600.00                       4,551,049.15                SPARE PARTS FOR CRUSCIBLE FURNACE DBL
73 MINL LTD MF-0793382 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO LA 132.9100      35,367.81                     4,586,416.96                TABLE KITCHENS AND VARIOUS  HOUSEHOLD ARDBL
74 MINL LTD MF-0793388 RC-278741 21/23 ABIMBOLA STREET,ISOLO LA 132.9100      203,904.95                   4,790,321.91                ALUMINIUM COILS DBL
75 NECHTRACO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0549822 82236 10, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS IS 132.9100      64,792.00                     4,855,113.91                VARIOUS KINDS OF QUARTZ CLOCKS. EQUITY
76 PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0787229 RC 5612 PLOT J, INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUP 132.9100      37,050.00                     4,892,163.91                97.5M/TONS OF MAIZE STARCH POWDER. PHARM FIDELITY
77 SUNRISE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF 0575052 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR 132.9100      17,672.62                     4,909,836.53                IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MILLING MACHFSB
78 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF707490 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJ 132.9100      98,781.57                     5,008,618.10                ARTIFICIAL RESIN GUARANTY
79 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0710661 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN 132.9100      35,828.00                     5,044,446.10                SOLVENT FOR PAINT & PRINT INDUSTRIES GUARANTY
80 STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0770742 95110 36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN 132.9100      102,300.00                   5,146,746.10                SOLVENT FOR PAINT & PRINT INDUSTRIES GUARANTY
81 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0697741 RC 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9100      15,734.25                     5,162,480.35                UNCOATED PAPER HABIB
82 MINL LIMITED MF0565549 RC 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, 132.9100      1,640.00                       5,164,120.35                LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE/E.P. LINER WADS INDO
83 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF 0501005 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO 132.9100      1,479,936.22                6,644,056.57                A COMPLETE UNIT OF RAW MEAL SILO FEEDS, PRINTERCON.
84 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501006 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO 132.9100      999,750.00                   7,643,806.57                A COMPLETE DG POWER PLANT MODEL 18V 32/40INTERCON.
85 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501004 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO 132.9100      1,885,056.53                9,528,863.11                A COMPLETE UNIT OF PENDULUM CLINKER COOLINTERCON.
86 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0590600 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO 132.9100      665,000.00                   10,193,863.11              EQUIPMENT FOR REHABILITATION OF CEMENT PLINTERCON.
87 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0614726 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO 132.9100      171,440.00                   10,365,303.11              EQIUPMENT FOR RECLAIMING  CAPACITY  UPGRAINTERCON.
88 BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0689446 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO 132.9100      154,628.90                   10,519,932.01              UNITS OF HYDROLIC EQUIPMENT NAD SPARES FOINTERCON.
89 ZENITH CONTAINERS COMPANY LIMITED MF0178777 12612 PLOT 136 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRI 132.9100      185,625.00                   10,705,557.01              148.50MT HIGH DENSITY POLYEHYLENE RESIN (PRINTERCON.
90 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0623570 RC 4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD,AGIDINGBI I 132.9100      178,580.04                   10,884,137.05              SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM
91 LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGING MF0572136 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9100      197,410.00                   11,081,547.05              FROZEN FISH UBA
92 VALVE CONCERNS LIMITED MF0572140 431153 75, OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9100      157,387.50                   11,238,934.55              FROZEN FISH UBA
93 GOVERNMENT OF RIVERS STATE- MINIST MF0943498 MINISTRY PODIUM BLOCK 6TH FLOOR STATE 132.9100      6,435,000.00                17,673,934.55              AIRCRAFT ZENITH
94 ZENON PETROLEUM & GAS LTD MF0605578 352372 7 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET VICTO 132.9100      9,788,493.00                27,462,427.55              39MT AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH
95 JAESON INTERBIZ AGENCIES LTD MF0761009 RC 147115 1-3 CREEK ROAD  NNEWI 132.9000      506,920.00                   27,969,347.55              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY  KALMAR REACHSTACKACB
96 RAINBOWNET LTD MF385700 RC 385700 PLT 4 EBANO ESTATE IND LAYOUT 132.9000      83,433.04                     28,052,780.59              MICROVWAVE TRANSMMISON EQUIPMENT ACB
97 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT NIG LTD MF0547333 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000      45,263.00                     28,098,043.59              PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ACB
98 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENT NIG LTD MF0547325 RC 84536 21 KOSOKO STREET LAGOS 132.9000      80,000.00                     28,178,043.59              PHOTOCOPYING PAPERS ACB
99 MAYZE LIMITED MF0778820 100325 13, KADIRI STREET, OFF CLEGG ST 132.9000      7,036.00                       28,185,079.59              GLASSWARE ACCESS

100 OBAJANA CEMENT COMPANY MF0500399 208767 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOM 132.9000      2,000,000.00                30,185,079.59              VARIOUS PERMANENT MATERIALS/EQUIPMENT, WACCESS
101 OBALLA SAMUEL AA1317600 A1234874 52 IDIMU ROAD IKOTUN LAGOS 132.9000      2,840.67                       30,187,920.26              SCHOOL FEES AFRI
102 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. NIG LTD MF0795712 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA 132.9000      172,008.00                   30,359,928.26              BUTTER MILK POWDER HS AFRI
103 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS NIG LIMITED MF0795884 RC369010 24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000      500,000.00                   30,859,928.26              FROZEN HERRING  AND BLUEWHITING FISH BOND
104 E.C ECHE INVESTMENT CO LTD MF0738324 175240 ZONE 8 NO 5 MAIN MARKET NKWO 132.9000      100,000.00                   30,959,928.26              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD
105 CORMART NIGERIA LTD MF 0744850 RC 34618 14, CHIVITA AVENUE (FORMERLY 2 132.9000      33,124.60                     30,993,052.86              DEHYQUART A-CA AND NUTRILAN 1 (RAW MATERCapital
106 RAHOLAT NIG. ENT. LTD MF 0182183 RC 364919 8 PALM AVENUE STREET, OLORUN 132.9000      69,800.00                     31,062,852.86              CEIBA GHANA PLYWOOD Capital
107 Ifeanyi Katchy AA 1414521 A 1185090 Accenture, Plot 1712, Idejo Street, V 132.9000      2,000.00                       31,064,852.86              P.T.A CHARTERED
108 Juwah Nkechi AA 1414977 AO 935413 RD 48, H153C, VGC, Lagos 132.9000      2,000.00                       31,066,852.86              P.T.A CHARTERED
109 Mrs M.A. Sotudo AA1414612 A 1787754 Leadway Assurance Co. Ltd, Kadun 132.9000      2,000.00                       31,068,852.86              P.T.A CHARTERED
110 Olabisi Grace Adetola AA 1414978 A 1070397 Accenture, Plot 1712, Idejo Street, V 132.9000      2,000.00                       31,070,852.86              P.T.A CHARTERED
111 Oladapo Ogunlusi AA 1414520 A 1454948 RD 48, H173, VGC , Lagos 132.9000      2,000.00                       31,072,852.86              P.T.A CHARTERED
112 Oluwabunmi Babatunde Adeoye AA 1339707 A 2339912 Accenture, Plot 1712, Idejo Street, V 132.9000      2,000.00                       31,074,852.86              P.T.A CHARTERED
113 CREDILE FIXTURES INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0633994 RC437908 2 SHAGBEMI STREET LAGOS 132.9000      14,740.00                     31,089,592.86              ALUM WIRE AND ARMO CABLE CITIZENS
114 OGBUTA INVESTMENT CO.LTD MF0710438 RC109278 6 BANKOLE STREET PEDRO SHOM 132.9000      22,321.32                     31,111,914.18              BOPP CLEAR TAPE CITIZENS
115 AYMAN ENT LTD MF-0701793 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATOR 132.9000      62,944.00                     31,174,858.18              28,480KGS OF SYNTHETICMONO FILAMENT ADM-XDBL
116 BLACKWELL SAFARI LIMITED AA1214979 RC325069 SPECTRUM HOUSE, RING ROAD IB 132.9000      5,402.89                       31,180,261.07              PAYMENT FOR JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION - DBL
117 ELPINA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF 0797684 RC106680 18 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS S 132.9000      66,401.00                     31,246,662.07              VARIOUS NEW KELVINATOR WASHERS & DRYERSDBL
118 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649032 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISO 132.9000      76,709.19                     31,323,371.26              PP HOMO INJECTION FOR PLASTICS MANUFACTUDBL
119 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649024 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISO 132.9000      56,073.91                     31,379,445.17              PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: POLYPROPYLENE COPODBL
120 KGM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0649021 RC118795 PLOT 6, BLOCK A, LIMCA WAY, ISO 132.9000      90,356.38                     31,469,801.55              83.78MT PP COPOLYMER BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL
121 KINGZOL INT'L LTD MF 0946383 RC229912 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA 132.9000      56,266.56                     31,526,068.11              CERAMIC TILES DBL
122 MANAL NIG. LTD. MF 0612307 RC-313717 3, OLORUNFUNMI STREET OFF KU 132.9000      30,000.00                     31,556,068.11              CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENTS.:(1) SAKAI TS7409 PDBL
123 MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIG.  LIMITED. MF 0797980 RC-27223 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LA 132.9000      508,485.55                   32,064,553.66              ABOUT 800MT PRIME QUALITY HOT ROLLED PROFDBL
124 OK SWEETS CO.(A DIV.OF OK FOODS LTDMF-0717933 RC-066667 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUN 132.9000      27,000.00                     32,091,553.66              18,000KGS PRINTED WRAPPER FOR SWEETS DBL
125 OOMS RA LIMITED MF0650915 RC15915 4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET,  LAGOS S 132.9000      5,837.90                       32,097,391.56              GLASSWARE, ICE CREAM CUP SET AND GLASSWADBL
126 PRIMA IMPEX NIG. LTD. MF 0793622 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA C 132.9000      102,460.00                   32,199,851.56              COLORING MATTER - RAW MATERIALS FOR PLASDBL
127 RATCON COSTRUCTIO COY. LTD MF0590250 RC152405 P.A. HOUSE, OI & SOS STREET RIN 132.9000      125,701.40                   32,325,552.96              NEW ORU BATCHING PLANT MODEL GIRAFFE 154 DBL
128 STARLINE NIG. LTD. MF 0946372 RC 11184 152 AZIKIWE RD. ABA , ABIA STAT 132.9000      130,580.82                   32,456,133.78              INDUSTRIAL PACKAGING MATERIALS - EMPTY AL DBL
129 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0080673 RC215875 12, Akinwande Street, Off Badagry E 132.9000      200,000.00                   32,656,133.78              PAYMENT OF  POLYETHYLENE HDPE GRADE HDP EAGLE 
130 I.O. BROS ENT. NIG. LTD MF0790065 RC135633 H114 ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, L 132.9000      36,000.00                     32,692,133.78              GASOLINE GENERATOR (TIGER BRAND) ECO
131 NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0461081 RC185508 PLT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CR 132.9000      5,812.50                       32,697,946.28              ABOUT 5 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN REELS ECO
132 NESTBEN VENTURES LIMITED MF0943654 RC460892 NO. 9 ALOZIE AVENUE, ARIARIA, A 132.9000      42,881.00                     32,740,827.28              139 UNITS OF INDUSTRIAL KITCHEN EQUIPMENT ECO
133 ON-LINE PRODUCTS EQUIP. & SERVICES LMF0942634 RC297031 30 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKE 132.9000      29,670.28                     32,770,497.56              DESI PAK 32 UNITS DESICANT BAGS ACTIVATED CECO
134 QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0802735 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJO 132.9000      825,000.00                   33,595,497.56              ALUMINIUM COILS (300 MT.) ECO
135 REGAL LINK LIMITED MF0696412 RC241188 61 PRINCESS STREET, LAGOS 132.9000      30,735.00                     33,626,232.56              COMPUTER ACCESSORIES ECO
136 MICMOSON LIMITED MF0617707 RC23811 14 ALHAJA ODUOLA ST OFF CHIEF 132.9000      24,865.12                     33,651,097.68              MICMOSON OIL TREATMENT FIBER EIB
137 ROYAL HOUSE LIMITED MF 0494346 RC182617 26 CALCUTTA CRESCENT APAPA L 132.9000      18,937.90                     33,670,035.58              TONERS AND INK FOR USE IN COPIERS EIB
138 XHS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0617841 RC284533 12-14 FATAI ATERE WAYMATORI S 132.9000      24,640.00                     33,694,675.58              XEROX A3 PAPER WHITE 80 GSM EIB
139 LEXIN AGRIC & CYCLES LIMITED MF0660377 269000 55, IGA- IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUM 132.9000      95,992.00                     33,790,667.58              BICYCLE SPARE PARTS CKD FOR MANUFACTURINEQUITY



140 LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0708286 42681 136, TENANT ROAD, ABA, ABIA STA 132.90 460,800.00                   34,251,467.58              5,120 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS EQUITY
141 OBIKINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0193340 602346 NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROA 132.9000      199,747.55                   34,451,215.13              T.V. ANTENNA SKD, STABILIZER. EQUITY
142 EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0171025 RC163124 SUITE 207 PLOT 1225 AHMADU BE 132.9000      8,119.50                       34,459,334.63              SWITCHES, SOCKETS ETB
143 GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0691129 RC836567 BLK 25 NO.32 OJO ALABA INT'L MA 132.9000      40,490.20                     34,499,824.83              UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB
144 OLIVES CREATION LIMITED MF0691626 RC136918 5TH AV. A CLOSE HOUSE 2 FESTA 132.9000      69,082.00                     34,568,906.83              ELECTRICAL STOVES ETB
145 SOFT SOLUTIONS LIMITED AA1115462 RC244433 5 ALH TOKAN STR. ALAKA EST. S/ 132.9000      30,000.00                     34,598,906.83              SOFTWARE LICENSE FEES ETB
146 ALUMINIUM CITY NIG LTD MF 0707250 2288 1 ALH. ADEJUMO CLOSE, ILUPEJU 132.9000      276,678.33                   34,875,585.16              ALUMINIUM MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE FBN
147 BALLY PLASTICS AND FOOTWEAR IND.LTMF0676045 47962 TUDUN MURTALA DAKATA IND.ES 132.9000      110,700.00                   34,986,285.16              PVC SUSPENSION RESIN - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATEFBN
148 BENDEL FEEDS AND FLOUR MILL LTD MF0637422 57274 16,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTO 132.9000      587,844.16                   35,574,129.32              DARK  SPRING WHEAT FBN
149 CHANNEL IT NIG LTD MF 0795617 484928 PLOT 1434 AMODU TIJANI STREET 132.9000      167,780.00                   35,741,909.32              VARIOUS COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND ACCESSORIEFBN
150 FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. MF0795253 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.E 132.9000      21,320.00                     35,763,229.32              ROSIN MODIFIED PHENOLIC RESIN - INDUSTRIAL RFBN
151 FILADE MARBLE WORKS LTD. MF0785601 75304 BLOCK E,PLOT 10,STATE HOSPITA 132.9000      14,420.75                     35,777,650.07              POLISHED GRANITE SLABS - PINK DELTA POLISH FBN
152 GMT NIG LTD MF 0795673 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000      47,790.00                     35,825,440.07              SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAFBN
153 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0178433 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET VICTIR 132.9000      475,394.17                   36,300,834.24              MITSUBISHI VEHICLES FBN
154 MARCITY CHEMICAL IND.LTD. MF0521138 238882 196,BORNO WAY,EBUTE METTA , L 132.9000      103,506.62                   36,404,340.86              RAW MATERIAL - RECYCLED THINNER FBN
155 SOFITAM MF 0795608 3768 2/4, AMUWO ODOFIN IND. SCHEME 132.9000      82,085.00                     36,486,425.86              PUMPS AND SPARE PARTS TC 3&4 FBN
156 SOLARIN BOLAJOKO IRETIOLA AA0999540 A0565162 407, BORNO WAY YABA, LAGOS 132.9000      10,000.00                     36,496,425.86              SCHOOL FEES  - STATE UNIVERSITY OF WEST GE FBN
157 SUPER ENGINEERING COMPANY LTD MF0942583 5258 PLOT 68 , IKORODU INDUSTRIAL E 132.9000      47,040.00                     36,543,465.86              METHYL ISOBUTYL KETON - INDUSTRIAL RAW MAFBN
158 WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG ) PLC MF0735291 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUS 132.9000      619,875.00                   37,163,340.86              PEAK MILK ' INSTANT WHOLE MILK POWDER FBN
159 DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0615621 RC 229723      DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LIM 132.9000      36,253.86                     37,199,594.72              SEASONING FOR SPECIALISED AND FRANCHISEDFCMB
160 AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF 0299718 RC 4119 AP HOUSE, 54/59 BROAD STREET 132.9000      358,760.85                   37,558,355.57              ESTERER HIGH PERFORMANCE AIRCRAFT REFUEFIDELITY
161 AKWA IBOM STATE GOVERNMENT MF 0670983 SECRETARIAT COMPLEX ABAK RO 132.9000      887,005.00                   38,445,360.57              IMPORTATION OF TV TRANSMITTERS FIRST ATLAN.
162 CIDEAS INVESTMENT CO.LTD MF 02525 RC149370 143, ADENIJI ADELE ROAD, IDUMO 132.9000      15,968.00                     38,461,328.57              IMPORTATION OF ELECTRO PLATING CHEMICAL EFIRST ATLAN.
163 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO. MF 0670857 RC 600540 34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.9000      53,917.16                     38,515,245.73              IMPORTATION OF FLASKS0 FIRST ATLAN.
164 AMINU ABUBAKAR D.K. & SONS NIG LTD MF 0303612 RC 618065 61, MAGANDA ROAD, KANO, KANO 132.9000      532,000.00                   39,047,245.73              IMPORTATION OF COTTON SEED/GROUNDNUT/SOFSB
165 ELVEE INT'L LTD MF 0689969 RC 130735 2, OKO AWO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000      15,680.00                     39,062,925.73              IMPORTATION OF 500MT CALCIUM OXIDE (QUICKLFSB
166 MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0786435 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE 132.9000      75,159.00                     39,138,084.73              ALPHA BLUE & PIGMENT YELLOW GUARANTY
167 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS MF0786263 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIA 132.9000      225,466.00                   39,363,550.73              CKD COMPONENTS FOR WINDOW TYPE AIR CONDGUARANTY
168 CLARION INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0788918 RC 243475 PLOT 30 OHIA UMUNONO INDUSTR 132.9000      159,801.76                   39,523,352.49              MONOHYDRIC ALCOHOL GUARDIAN
169 Mex-Macon Int'l Ltd. MF0262439 RC273582 9, Onitsha-Enugu Express Road, On 132.9000      20,220.00                     39,543,572.49              Proxel TN - 240 (Industrial Chemicals) Int. Trust
170 ANOZIE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITEDMF0648197 124942 2 SHAGBEMI STREET LAGOS ISLA 132.9000      16,970.00                     39,560,542.49              ARMOURED CABLES AND ALUMINIUM WIRE INTERCON.
171 AWOTOLO W.A LIMITED MF0323415 23373 45A IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUM 132.9000      30,735.00                     39,591,277.49              1,384 CTN'S OF M2906A SUPER ACADEMY MATHSEINTERCON.
172 CRYSTAL GLASS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0710388 72539 153/155 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE AMU 132.9000      59,525.92                     39,650,803.41              10 CLOSE TOP CONTANERS OF FROSTVIEW FOLAINTERCON.
173 CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0681973 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERI 132.9000      10,623.00                     39,661,426.41              25,000PCS GRANITE TILES INTERCON.
174 EAGLE PAINTS NIG LTD MF0810074 27660 IND PLOT 5 LATEEF JAKANDE RD A 132.9000      13,450.50                     39,674,876.91              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (2*20SIPERNAT 820 INTERCON.
175 GEELY SHARGE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0648835 482357 23 1ST FLOOR  OBOSI PLAZA ALA 132.9000      20,000.00                     39,694,876.91              310 SETS OF INDUSRIAL SEWING MACHINES INTERCON.
176 GUBABI AND COMPANY MF0791074 115718 360 HERBERT MACAULY STREET Y 132.9000      139,005.00                   39,833,881.91              RIENFORCED FIRE PROOF SAFES NEW INTERCON.
177 JEO JACKSON ENTERPRISES MF0791863 142020 PLOT 9, BLOCK A, ILASAMAJA IND 132.9000      13,844.50                     39,847,726.41              CERAMIC FLOOR TILES INTERCON.
178 NIDACO NIGERIA LTD MF0810098 106230 33B IKOSI ROAD OREGUN IKEJA L 132.9000      15,400.00                     39,863,126.41              4,400SQM OF CERAMIC TILES INTERCON.
179 OKECHINA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0735998 136976 15 MURTALA MUHAMMED INTERNA 132.9000      74,520.00                     39,937,646.41              326 UNITS OF NEW ULTIMATE FIREPROOF SAFESINTERCON.
180 OTANIYI ABIOLA AA1047609 A2189842 999C DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA 132.9000      2,000.00                       39,939,646.41              PTA INTERCON.
181 OTANIYI OLADELE AA1047608 A0614800 999C DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA 132.9000      2,000.00                       39,941,646.41              PTA INTERCON.
182 S AND Q VENTURES MF0644807 899581 212A MURI OKUNOLA STREET VICT 132.9000      27,210.00                     39,968,856.41              340,000KG AUTO SPARE PART AND HEAD LIGHT GINTERCON.
183 TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION LIMITED MF0810166 351814 13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET V/IS 132.9000      43,555.46                     40,012,411.87              COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF DESKTOINTERCON.
184 ACADEMY PRESS PLC MF 0673875 RC 3915 28/32 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJ 132.9000      75,167.00                     40,087,578.87              NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 3412MAGNUM
185 SHONGHAI PACKAGING MF 0635825 RC 21772 KM 38, LAGOS - ABEOKUTA ROAD 132.9000      20,999.10                     40,108,577.97              ALTERNATOR FOR 1000KVA DIESEL GENERATO SMAGNUM
186 MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS LIMIMF 0739768 239630 231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VIC 132.9000      32,500.00                     40,141,077.97              APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY EQUIPMENTMBC
187 PIROTECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927217 500045 64, LAGOS ROAD, IKORODU, LAGO 132.9000      20,899.99                     40,161,977.96              UPS 200KVA 50HZ WITH BATTERIES MBC
188 CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF 0624311 RC 34935 48 FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, AN 132.9000      10,052.00                     40,172,029.96              IMPORTATION OF PACKAGING MATERIALS - PILFENAL
189 SHAWN'S CHOICE LIMITED MF 0472335 RC 429572 12 IDEATO STREET, AWADA LAYO 132.9000      141,250.00                   40,313,279.96              IMPORTATION OF 1850 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADNAL
190 VEEKAY INVESTMENT LTD MF 0146220 RC 51171 26, OBUN-EKO STREET, LAGOS 132.9000      93,030.70                     40,406,310.66              IMPORTATION OF 29,000 CRS. TOOTHPASTE 60 CMNAL
191 Jupiter Concerns Limited MF0622654 RC372837 Apapa-Oshodi Expressway, Ijesha-T 132.9000      30,508.00                     40,436,818.66              Frozen Fish NAMBL
192 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES LTMF 0612419 437614 8, CREEK ROAD, APAPA,LAGOS 132.9000      4,725.00                       40,441,543.66              CANON LASER FAX L 220 NBM
193 SARO AGROSCIENCES LIMITED MF 0726671 99138 PLOT 2068, BLOCK 18C AMUWO-FE 132.9000      189,000.00                   40,630,543.66              AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES NBM
194 NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0743773 RC6540 22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPE 132.9000      304,915.00                   40,935,458.66              ALUMINIUM LAMINATE FOR MILO OCEANIC
195 OCULUS PHARMACARE LTD MF0611984 322110 NO 70, OPEBI ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000         67,385.32                          41,002,843.98              FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS PLATINUM 
196 USORO EMEM AA1381232 A0509437 PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STR 132.9000         2,000.00                            41,004,843.98              PTA PLATINUM 
197 USORO ENO AA1381231 A1519030 8A, MICHEAL OEDOLA GRA IKEJA 132.9000         2,000.00                            41,006,843.98              PTA PLATINUM 
198 DARUTEX NIG LTD MF0658926 RC249607 63, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA,L 132.9000      17,360.00                     41,024,203.98              PVC SELF ADHESIVE CLEAR TAPES PRUDENT
199 KARINA INT'L LTD MF0694419 RC272170 1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, 132.9000      79,000.00                     41,103,203.98              INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE PRUDENT
200 KIRANIL NIG LTD MF0658649 RC227521 1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, 132.9000      24,530.00                     41,127,733.98              COCONUT SHELL POWER AND JIGAT POWDER PRUDENT
201 PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1062840 RC142191 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL 132.9000      13,262.00                     41,140,995.98              LINK SERVICES PRUDENT
202 TURNERS BUILDING PROD LIMITED MF 0629360 RC 4175 18/19 TEXTILE RD KADUNA SOUTH 132.90 103,280.00                   41,244,275.98              CHRYSOTILE ASBESTOS FIBER GRADE 1741 RELIANCE 
203 LUCKY FIBRES NIG LTD. MF0560461 RC87644 KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD, IKORODU, LAG 132.9000      26,202.35                     41,270,478.33              1 LOT SPARE PARTS FOR TUFTING MACHINERY STANBIC 
204 ROE LIMITED MF0787552 RC100594 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, V 132.9000      64,558.73                     41,335,037.06              VOICE RECORDING EQUIPMENT  (REMOTE AUDIO STANBIC 
205 ROE LIMITED MF0787555 RC100594 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, V 132.9000      117,239.20                   41,452,276.26              X255, XEON MP 3.0GHZ/400MHZ, 4MB, 1GB, OPEN STANBIC 
206 ROE LIMITED MF0787554 RC100594 2E-4E LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, V 132.9000      22,121.84                     41,474,398.10              COMPUTER EQUIPMENT ( EXP400 STORAGE STANBIC 
207 SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0673311 RC22949 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, V/IS 132.9000      3,359.82                       41,477,757.92              SPARE PARTS FOR BOTTLE WASHER STANBIC 
208 NAMITECH WEST AFRICA LIMITED MF0792639 601814 1, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS, ILUPEJU 132.9000      90,999.58                     41,568,757.50              IMPORTATION OF CARDLINE INK AND SOLVENTS STD. CHART.
209 ENGR. SAMUEL .O. UHUOTU AA 1314412 A0035942 A U 3 FORCE ROAD,MARAFA ESTA 132.9000      13,501.00                     41,582,258.50              SCHOOL ACCOMODATION /LIVING EXPENSES TRADE
210 ENGR. SAMUEL .O. UHUOTU AA 1314410 A0035942 A U 3 FORCE ROAD,MARAFA ESTA 132.9000      11,550.00                     41,593,808.50              TUITION FEES TRADE
211 GOSHEN PRINTMEDIA LTD MF 0774214 RC252860 GOSHEN PLAZA,252,HERBERT MA 132.9000      57,900.00                     41,651,708.50              USED PRINTING MACHINERY TRADE
212 NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA 1343446 RC323731 PLOT 618,ALEX EKWUEME WAY JA 132.9000      39,767.00                     41,691,475.50              CONSULTANCY FEES TRADE
213 TRADE BANK PLC AA 0983096 RC71930 60, MARINA ST,APONGBON LAGOS 132.9000      7,334.00                       41,698,809.50              PAYMENT FOR TRAINING TRADE
214 CLASSIC BEVERAGES NIGERIA LTD MF0661041 RC 376144 PLOT 9A,BLK E AMUWO ODOFIN IN 132.9000      10,673.50                     41,709,483.00              ITEMS OF SPARE PARTS FOR FILTER INDUSTRIALTRUST
215 SHAKTI NIGERIA LTD MF0482715 RC 55184 11 OFFIN  ROAD, OKE-ARIN LAGOS 132.9000      28,380.00                     41,737,863.00              960 MT WHITE QUICKLIME TRUST



216 MR. OLUPONA FRANCIS ADEBANJI AA1097001 A1970804 18 ADEBOLA OJOMU STREET SUR 132.9000      2,000.00                       41,739,863.00              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UBA
217 PIETERSON AGENCIES NIGERIA COMPAN MF0604556 17004 15A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000      38,088.26                     41,777,951.26              14,000 UNPOLISHED PORCELAINES AND WALL TILUBA
218 SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE(NIGERIA)LIMMF0675893 360377 16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD 132.9000      48,000.00                     41,825,951.26              TITANIUM DIOXIDE GRADER -FK-2 (INDUSTRIAL RAUBA
219 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0675352 75681 11,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG 132.9000      75,280.00                     41,901,231.26              METRODEZOLE BENZOLE; FERIC AMONIUM CITRICUBA
220 UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF0603378 75681 11,FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI LAG 132.9000      52,000.00                     41,953,231.26              PETROLEUM JELLY BP SNOW WHITE UBA
221 INTERWORLD PROD. NIG LTD MF0737845 268357 AFRIPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE P 132.9000      33,121.31                     41,986,352.57              2,400 PCS BINATONE AUOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULUTB
222 CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF 0744847 300051 20 BENSON ANORUE STREET,OSH 132.9000      24,079.61                     42,010,432.18              3,000 KGS OF HALAMID(RAW MATERIAL FOR PHAWEMA
223 KGM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0635446 118795 BLOCK A PLOT 6 ISOLO SCHEME I 132.9000      95,728.54                     42,106,160.72              71.2MTS OF LLDPE ROTO MOULDING WEMA
224 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0611675 13040 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOS 132.9000      23,040.00                     42,129,200.72              120MTS OF SODA ASH DENSE WEMA
225 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF 0688043 13040 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOS 132.9000      13,755.00                     42,142,955.72              21MTS OF FORMIC ACID WEMA
226 MULTICHEM INDS LIMITED. MF0689990 13040 PLOT D2,ISREAL ADEBANJO CLOS 132.9000      32,160.00                     42,175,115.72              120MTS OF BLEACHING EARTH NB WEMA
227 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0825912 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREE 132.9000      45,000.00                     42,220,115.72              60MTS OF GLUE FOR CORRUGATED INDUSTRY WEMA
228 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0825917 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREE 132.9000      35,000.00                     42,255,115.72              2 UNITS OF SEMI-AOTO GLUER MODEL GSG-9 WEMA
229 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0825918 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREE 132.9000      23,000.00                     42,278,115.72              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARE PARTS WEMA
230 VEEVEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0697580 462986 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREE 132.9000      378,000.00                   42,656,115.72              700 TONS OF UNCOATED KRAFT PAPER IN REELSWEMA
231 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0779329 71242 3, OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000      2,887,150.00                45,543,265.72              45,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENZENITH
232 DEEVICK NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0749164 213410 5 OLOROGUN STREET IDUMOTA  L 132.9000      44,800.00                     45,588,065.72              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- VOLGA ZENITH
233 FRANKLIN OLUYINKA OMIWADE AA0993813 1567497 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, IKOYI 132.9000      3,950.28                       45,592,016.00              SCHOOL FEES FOR TEMITOPE OMIWADE ZENITH
234 FRANKLIN OLUYINKA OMIWADE AA0993815 1567497 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, IKOYI 132.9000      5,071.62                       45,597,087.62              SCHOOLS FEES FOR OLUSOJI OMIWADE ZENITH
235 FRANKLIN OLUYINKA OMIWADE AA0993814 1567497 7, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,  IKOY 132.9000      7,462.98                       45,604,550.60              SCHOOL FEES FOR OLUWATOKE OMIWADE ZENITH
236 OK PLASTS LTD MF0655942 204976 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUN 132.9000      130,610.00                   45,735,160.60              RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESIN ZENITH
237 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831410 10961 PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,K 132.9000      66,700.00                     45,801,860.60              SPARE SPARTS AND ACCESSORIES OF MOTOR V ZENITH
238 PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831406 10961 PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,K 132.9000      969,336.00                   46,771,196.60              COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN PARTS FOR PEUGZENITH
239 SACVIN NIG. LTD MF0764725 41859 4/5 GODMON RD, OKOTA LAGOS 132.9000      4,550.00                       46,775,746.60              NEW MOULDING MACHINE - MANUFACTURING  EQZENITH
240 SUPER ENGINEERING CO. LTD MF0942584 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU INDUSTRIAL . E 132.9000      22,944.80                     46,798,691.40              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 1 UNIT SECOND HAND FZENITH
241 SURYA IMPEX NIG. LTD MF0794424 469610 1A COMMERCIAL RD, VIRGO BLOC 132.9000      10,800.00                     46,809,491.40              GRANITE  TILES ZENITH
242 TRUVALU LIMITED MF0920310 178314 3, FOLAWEWO AVE. IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000      52,448.00                     46,861,939.40              INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- BINDER FOR CEMENT/MOZENITH
243 WAYNE (WEST AFRICAN) LTD MF 0257655 3020 MOTEC BUILDING, RING ROAD, IBA 132.9000      116,233.70                   46,978,173.10              40 NEW PETROLEUM PUMPS ZENITH
244 KING AIRLINES AND TRAVELS LIMITED AA0825246 RC164976 4TH FLOOR, NSE BUILDING, 1 ENG 132.8900      17,454.16                     46,995,627.26              AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE BOND
245 SATURN FROZEN FOOD LTD MF 0362762 RC 462310 71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY 132.8900      300,000.00                   47,295,627.26              FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL AND HERRING) Capital
246 CHEMSOURCE MF 0701538 RC 291,856 63 ALLEN AVENUE , IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900      82,798.20                     47,378,425.46              CELLOPHANE-REGENERATED CELLULOSE FILM DBL
247 EMEL ENT LTD MF0748491 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, 132.8900      13,305.00                     47,391,730.46              DINNER SETS /BOWLS DBL
248 LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793347 RC414280 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI A 132.8900      248,025.65                   47,639,756.11              165 MT ARTIFICIAL RESIN DBL
249 NYCIL LTD MF 0711578 RC 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900      72,360.00                     47,712,116.11              PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE (RAW MATERIALS) DBL
250 NYCIL LTD MF 0711574 RC 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900      98,582.40                     47,810,698.51              FATTY ACID DBL
251 PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0793357 RC22435 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI A 132.8900      11,023.90                     47,821,722.41              MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE DBL
252 FAN MILK PLC MF0107806 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,EL 132.8900      200,202.64                   48,021,925.05              SECOND HAND ICE CREAM TRUCKS FOR THE MIL FBN
253 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711571 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900      93,309.60                     48,115,234.65              BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
254 NYCIL LIMITED MF0711573 27148 24,TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900      98,582.40                     48,213,817.05              FATTY ACID - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN
255 RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0688909 26094 1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUN 132.8900      59,007.94                     48,272,824.99              KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER (PRINCIPAL INDUSTRGUARANTY
256 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0621435 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND P 132.8900      312,193.93                   48,585,018.92              ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP INJECTION 345 MT GUARANTY
257 KADUNA REFINING & PETROCHEMICAL C MF0074207 RC 120314 KM16 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA 132.8900      35,535.50                     48,620,554.42              PURACITE DRIED ANTHRACITE FILTER HABIB
258 SOMOTEX NIG.LTD MF0770154 RC 308383 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PH 132.8900      111,636.10                   48,732,190.52              NEW LG REFRIGERATORS MAGNUM
259 CHINA EXPORT PROMOTION CO. NIG. LTDMF 0752298 94738 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, 132.8900      133,627.00                   48,865,817.52              CERAMIC TILES MBC
260 CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF 0752269 98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, 132.8900      97,104.00                     48,962,921.52              BUTTERFLY BRAND KETTLES MBC
261 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752669 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, 132.8900      7,243.00                       48,970,164.52              DINNER PLATES MBC
262 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752111 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, 132.8900      6,723.00                       48,976,887.52              PORCELAIN WARES MBC
263 EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752142 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, 132.8900      9,371.00                       48,986,258.52              CARTONS OF CANDLES MBC
264 RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517834 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, O 132.8900      75,000.00                     49,061,258.52              PETROLEUM JELLY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE MBC
265 Coates Brothers (W.A) Ltd AA0153413 RC4931 Lateef Jakande Road, Agidingbi, Ike 132.8900      45,965.41                     49,107,223.93              Dividend Remittance for Year 2003 NAMBL
266 Waterford Limited MF0696604 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Es 132.8900      97,099.83                     49,204,323.76              Peak Evaporated Milk & Three Crowns Evaporated MNAMBL
267 PROGRESSIVE ENT NIG LTD AA 1056418 43896 6, ONIKOYI STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.8900      2,000.00                       49,206,323.76              PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NBM
268 OBASANJO FARMS NIG. LTD. MF0581067 RC11833 KM 5 IDIROKO ROAD,OTA OGUN. 132.8900      74,577.56                     49,280,901.32              MACHINE PARTS FOR ANIMAL FEED PLANT. OMEGA
269 QUALITEC  IND. LTD. MF0777651 RC303314 679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD,OJO 132.8900      550,000.00                   49,830,901.32              200MT OF ALUMINIUM COILS. OMEGA
270 AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF0675751 2078 104/106 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, 132.8900      33,778.65                     49,864,679.97              LIQUIDE ARGON IN RENTED 1 X 20 TANK CONTAINUBA
271 NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC MF0672044 902 NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA,OYING 132.8900      9,865.87                       49,874,545.84              SLIDE PROFILE UBA
272 LINLAND NIG LTD MF0628764 321294 10TH FLOOR FORESHORE 132.8900      90,872.00                     49,965,417.84              ETHYL ACETATE & BUTYL ACETATE -IND RAW MAUBN
273 AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0639147 46945 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OFF TO 132.8900      138,128.01                   50,103,545.85              108 MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS - HDPE FILM GRADE ZENITH
274 BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0696637 140621 21, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900      17,000.00                     50,120,545.85              AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
275 BUSLYN INT'L  LIMITED MF0749118 362473 16/18 KOSEH ST OFF IDUMAGBO A 132.8900      12,940.00                     50,133,485.85              BICYCLE  PARTS- SPOKES ZENITH
276 CHI LIMITED MF0744844 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREE 132.8900      23,306.00                     50,156,791.85              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-FRUIT JUICE CONCEZENITH
277 CHI LIMITED MF 0744842 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREE 132.8900      25,707.00                     50,182,498.85              FRUIT  JUICE CONCENTRATE (MANGO) ZENITH
278 CHI LIMITED MF0744843 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREE 132.8900      101,960.00                   50,284,458.85              RAW MATERIAL- FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATE (ORZENITH
279 CHI LIMITED MF0744845 32283 PLOT 20 BENSON ANORUE STREE 132.8900      133,600.00                   50,418,058.85              FRUIT JUICE CONCENTRATES (PINEAPPLE) ZENITH
280 DANEL NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0790908 276124 PLOT 100 HOUSE 3 TIAMIYU SAVAG 132.8900      16,160.00                     50,434,218.85              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS- METHYL,ETHYL AND CEZENITH
281 EAGLE FEATHERS LIMITED MF0764532 413756 36 TOKUNBOH STREET, LAGOS IS 132.8900      46,800.00                     50,481,018.85              360 NEW 50KG DRUMS OF LANOLIN - LANOLIN ANZENITH
282 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0920338 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AV 132.8900      29,400.00                     50,510,418.85              RAW MATERIAL- 2M PCS OF ADAPTER, AND TIPS ZENITH
283 ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0920337 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AV 132.8900      34,974.81                     50,545,393.66              DOCU SCARLET RED OF WRITING INK- INDUSTRIAZENITH
284 FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTD. MF0696059 333835 16, AJANAKU STREET, AWUSE EST 132.8900      255,205.00                   50,800,598.66              CARTONS OF FINISHED ALOE VERA RANGE OF PRZENITH
285 FOUANI NIG. LTD MF0790364 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA 132.8900      83,496.00                     50,884,094.66              ELECTRONICS- TELEVISION SET ZENITH
286 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0790472 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS 132.8900      13,085.00                     50,897,179.66              INDOOR ANTENNAS & BATTERIES ZENITH
287 G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF0749149 166397 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS 132.8900      30,014.57                     50,927,194.23              CAR SPEAKERS ZENITH
288 HENRY TINNER GLASS NIGERIA LTD . MF 0765584 02554 70 OYEMEKUN STREET OFF COLLE 132.8900      27,652.66                     50,954,846.89              2 FCL BRONZE TINTED FLOAT GLASS ,   SIZE 321 *ZENITH
289 ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MF0765254 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LA 132.8900      24,875.00                     50,979,721.89              FITTINGS (BALL CATCH), HANDLES (COFFIN) FITT ZENITH
290 JUSTEEN PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF0941750 218824 1 ALUBOMINU LANE IDUMOTA 2ND 132.8900      13,000.00                     50,992,721.89              PHARMACEUTICALS- ONECEF INJECTION 1GM (CEZENITH
291 JUWON INVESTMENTS INTERNATIONAL, LMF0920692 341283 8 STRACHAN STREET OFF IGBOSE 132.8900      7,000.00                       50,999,721.89              RAW MATERIAL- TAMPER PROOF SEAL (SMOOTH ZENITH



292 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0178436 1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN ST. VICTORIA I 132.8900      80,281.70                     51,080,003.59              3720 PIECES OF NEW  BRIDGESTONE TYRES ZENITH
293 KGM INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD . MF 0637175 118795 CHESEBROUGH WAY , BLOCK A, P 132.8900      52,063.08                     51,132,066.67              RAW MATERIAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
294 LDL HAIR FASHION LIMITED MF0449665 478139 118/120 BROAD STREET MARINA L 132.8900      11,267.30                     51,143,333.97              HAIR PRODUCTS ZENITH
295 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0765466 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 132.8900      27,967.79                     51,171,301.76              INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- LATEX UNDERLAY - LATEZENITH
296 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707871 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900      23,920.55                     51,195,222.31              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - H 1600 ZENITH
297 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707873 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.8900      93,836.61                     51,289,058.92              UF 414 & UF 315- PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL FOR PLZENITH
298 MINL LIMITED . MF 0637021 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IN 132.8900      3,863.00                       51,292,921.92              RAW MATERIAL- LACQUERS AND VANISH ZENITH
299 MINL LIMITED . MF 0637019 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IN 132.8900      5,844.00                       51,298,765.92              ROPP CAPS-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
300 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751215 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IN 132.8900      21,710.00                     51,320,475.92              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL-PVC GRANULATE COMPOZENITH
301 MINL LIMITED . MF 0751201 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO IN 132.8900      146,577.80                   51,467,053.72              GALVANISED IRON SHEETS ZENITH
302 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD MF0940977 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VIC 132.8900      28,051.00                     51,495,104.72              REMOTE CONTROL - INTERACTIVE, DUAL VIEW AZENITH
303 MUSTAPHA BUKAR BUNDI & SONS LTD MF0142879 22508 B1 MONDAY MARKET/NO.4 NIMERI 132.8900      24,650.00                     51,519,754.72              34 METRIC TONS OF KAYU BUAYA LONG PIECES(PZENITH
304 NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN PLC MF0765763 10744 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE IKEJA IN 132.8900      23,443.00                     51,543,197.72              INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - POLYPROPYLENEZENITH
305 OK SWEET, MF0790544 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUN 132.8900      39,219.60                     51,582,417.32              RAW MATERIAL- 15,000 PRINTED PAPER FOR SWEZENITH
306 OK SWEET, MF0824372 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUN 132.8900      172,800.00                   51,755,217.32              480MT LIQUID GLUCOSE WINDMILL BRAND 45 BAUZENITH
307 QUAMOT IND. LTD MF0639276 319608 16 IFELODUN STR., ALUMINIUM VIL 132.8900      0.10                              51,755,217.42              REFLECTING FLOAT GLASS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH
308 SAMBON GROUP OF COMPANIES . MF0695054 9433 SHOP 26 AGBAMABIWON LANE  O 132.8900      14,051.00                     51,769,268.42              BATH TUBS/BUILDING  MATERIAL - TAPS , COCKSZENITH
309 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0749958 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, 132.8900      42,908.19                     51,812,176.61              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- POLYPROPYLENE ZENITH
310 SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0749952 168326 3,BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA, 132.8900      43,912.19                     51,856,088.80              RAW MATERIAL - MDI/POLYOL ZENITH
311 SKIN BEAUTY LTD MF0920699 336925 4 MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY 132.8900      70,200.00                     51,926,288.80              BOTTLES AND CAPS ZENITH
312 SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695412 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900      51,413.60                     51,977,702.40              MAYONNAISE ZENITH
313 SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0275894 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTAT 132.8900      6,301.42                       51,984,003.82              SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY- BAR HOZENITH
314 SPOCANE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0749585 267345 2, AJOKE STREET, IKATE SURULE 132.8900      12,983.17                     51,996,986.99              CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
315 TUYIL PHARM IND. LTD MF0600374 273295 127 GAMBARI ROAD, ILORIN KWAR 132.8900      45,700.00                     52,042,686.99              PHARMACEUTICAL MATERIALS- EMPTY GELATIN ZENITH
316 VENTI LTD. MF0764165 341609 LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODE 132.8900      58,848.15                     52,101,535.14              RAW MATERIAL- P V C (ARTIFICIAL RESIN) ZENITH
317 VENTI LTD. MF0750756 341609 LSDPC BUILDING 24 ADEOLA ODE 132.8900      71,789.27                     52,173,324.41              HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE- INDUSTRIAL CHE ZENITH
318 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054382 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800      450.00                          52,173,774.41              EQUANT IP UPN PMT ACB
319 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054383 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800      140.00                          52,173,914.41              DOMAIN NAME REGISTRATION ACB
320 ACB INT'L BANK PLC AA1054384 RC 453 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800      28,500.00                     52,202,414.41              VSAT SERVICES ACB
321 NWOSU EMMANUEL AA1054385 A2104350 106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 132.8800      5,000.00                       52,207,414.41              SCHOOL FEES ACB
322 COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED AA1381037 RC175641 13A, A.J. MARINHO DRIVE, VICTOR 132.8800      167,229.98                   52,374,644.39              ORACLE PAYMENT ASSURANCE
323 EXCELL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0475885 RC102718 30, JAMES ROBERTSON STREET, S 132.8800      14,987.00                     52,389,631.39              MARBLE TILES & SLABS ASSURANCE
324 NICO MANUFACTURING COMPANY LIMITEMF0534160 RC428185 12/16 AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA A 132.8800      38,000.00                     52,427,631.39              SEALING & CUTTING MACHINE ASSURANCE
325 OLUBAYO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0725053 RC336158 66, PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN, LAGO 132.8800      500.00                          52,428,131.39              LC SHORTFALL ASSURANCE
326 TADECO INDUSTRIAL ENTERPRISES NIG. MF0547312 RC84356 21, KOSOKO STREET, LAGOS 132.8800      100,000.00                   52,528,131.39              WHITE OFFSET BOND PAPER ASSURANCE
327 BROAD BANK NIG LTD AA0990620 94176 PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STRE 132.8800      2.87                              52,528,134.26              SWIFT NET SERVICE FEES PAYMENT BROAD
328 Canvest Nigeria Limited MF 0531663 RC 34997 3B, Eko Akete Close , V/I, Lagos 132.8800      115,765.63                   52,643,899.89              Spices ( curry and thyme) CHARTERED
329 Glaxosmithklime Pharmaceutical Nig.Ltd MF 0792801 RC 245598 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Lagos 132.8800      193,162.00                   52,837,061.89              Augmentin and Lavitra Tablets CHARTERED
330 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0764986 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGIDING 132.8800      38,702.61                     52,875,764.50              SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY CITIZENS
331 OCEAN WAVES CORPORATION LIMITED MF0710625 RC177671 159 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD LAGOS 132.8800      27,240.00                     52,903,004.50              LOUDSPEAKERS CITIZENS
332 RAYMAC INDUSTRIAL ENT.LTD MF0212897 RC155262 PLOT 23 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET 132.8800      22,278.85                     52,925,283.35              COMMERCIAL VEHICLES SPARE PARTS CITIZENS
333 AFRICAN STEEL MILLS(NIG)LTD MF- 0793763 RC395473 PLOT NO 337,IKORODU INDUSTRIA 132.8800      115,500.00                   53,040,783.35              SODIUM SILICATE BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR P DBL
334 CROWNSTAR COMM INV LTD MF0828584 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.8800      29,088.50                     53,069,871.85              AUDIO/VIDEO CASSETTES( NEW) - MAXELL CD-R, DBL
335 DEEKAY & SONS NIG LTD MF0457250 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VIC 132.8800      14,950.00                     53,084,821.85              RECHARGEABLE LANTERNS & OVENS DBL
336 GODDYFAM COMM AGENCY MF0714098 AQ700017 20, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8800      19,200.00                     53,104,021.85              RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
337 HAANSBRO NIG LTD MF0703943 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VIC 132.8800      261,646.00                   53,365,667.85              LINEAR LOW & LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE -(ADBL
338 KEWALRAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0178443 RC1433 8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTO 132.8800      416,503.36                   53,782,171.21              NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES DBL
339 NCR NIGERIA PLC MF-0714313 RC751 NCR HOUSE, 6, BROAD STREET, LA 132.8800      214,410.00                   53,996,581.21              10 UNITS AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE (ORDER DBL
340 ONUMA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF 0649448 RC 79174 6 OJIKE LANE ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8800      10,286.80                     54,006,868.01              UNSUPPORTED SCRAP VINYL, LINING REMNANTSDBL
341 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0703933 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAG 132.8800      85,307.00                     54,092,175.01              LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
342 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0551847 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VIC 132.8800      89,995.00                     54,182,170.01              COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
343 SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590754 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VIC 132.8800      44,932.00                     54,227,102.01              SEWING MACHINES WITH 3 DRAWERS FOLDING DBL
344 VAS NIG LTD MF0946496 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VIC 132.8800      113,125.00                   54,340,227.01              COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL
345 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF 0668487 RC398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VI 132.8800      33,720.00                     54,373,947.01              MOTOROLA GPR0C3 (GSM EQUIPMENT) EIB
346 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF 0668486 RC398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VI 132.8800      1,366,285.00                55,740,232.01              GSM EQUIPMENT (2 CAGE BSC ANCILLARIES) EIB
347 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF 0668489 RC398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VI 132.8800      376,631.00                   56,116,863.01              GSM EQUIPMENT (DXX SPARES) EIB
348 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0659591 177134 PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, O 132.8800      224,790.00                   56,341,653.01              RAW MATERIAL- HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / EQUITY
349 OLYMPIC ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0660759 57706 4, DABARA STREET, OLOWOGBOW 132.8800      99,875.00                     56,441,528.01              85 MT OF POLYETHLENE . EQUITY
350 SHAKTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0660128 419934 PLOT 30, LYNSON CHEMICAL AVEN 132.8800      323,249.00                   56,764,777.01              177 MT OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE, 71.2 MTEQUITY
351 INFINITY TYRES LIMITED MF0691257 RC44960 PLOT 233 NO.35 ADEOLA ODEKU S 132.8800      9,618.00                       56,774,395.01              TYRES ETB
352 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0614017 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 132.8800      20,870.00                     56,795,265.01              WALL CLOCKS FCMB
353 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0459027 RC 9641        DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 132.8800      13,733.00                     56,808,998.01              IMPORTATION RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER FCMB
354 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0614868 RC 9641        DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 132.8800      22,825.00                     56,831,823.01              IMPORTATION 14" BLACK AND WHITE TV FCMB
355 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098730 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIM 132.8800      1,350.00                       56,833,173.01              PYT FOR EQUANT NOV 2004 - JAN 2005 MONTHLY FCMB
356 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0614865 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO A 132.8800      17,677.00                     56,850,850.01              IMPORTATION OF BATTERIES FCMB
357 HAANSBRO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0614859 RC 427122      HAANSBRO NIG LTD 239C KOFO A 132.8800      8,984.00                       56,859,834.01              IMPORTATION OF TOYS FCMB
358 CROMWELL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0267189 RC 18374 26 ISALE AGBEDE STREET, OFF ID 132.8800      410,000.00                   57,269,834.01              250,000 DIAMOND HIGHWAY: NYLON BICYCLE COLFIDELITY
359 INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LIMITED MF 0699833 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUST 132.8800      16,072.14                     57,285,906.15              1,388 PIECES BINATONE HAND MIXER MODEL HM-FIDELITY
360 MEDLINK PHARMACEUTICAL LIMITED MF 0787170 RC 268393 4 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MAR 132.8800      49,200.00                     57,335,106.15              36,000 QTY FINISHED PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCFIDELITY
361 R.S INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LTD MF 0699754 RC 31081 15 BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI ST 132.8800      62,311.80                     57,397,417.95              672 GENERATOR TIGMA X PETROL GENERATOR FIDELITY
362 CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0743696 RC 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8800      162,495.00                   57,559,912.95              IMPORTATION OF LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE FSB
363 CENTRAL BAGS EXPORT PROCESSING FAMF 0668375 RC 197656 PLOT 51, AKANBI ONITIRI CLOSE, 132.8800      89,000.00                     57,648,912.95              POLYPROPLYLENE GRANULES ROLLS WITH VIRGGUARDIAN
364 JACESTEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0788343 RC 436147 PLOT 4, BAY 3, COCOA INDUSTIAL 132.8800      25,425.00                     57,674,337.95              VARIOUS COLOURS AND SIZES OF WASH HAND BGUARDIAN
365 SOBOYEDE OLUDOLAPO OLUSEYE AA 0801185 A1651809 21A SUN FLOWER STR. MKO ABIO 132.8800      2,150.00                       57,676,487.95              TUITION/SCHOOL FEES - ABILENE CHRISTIAN UNIVGUARDIAN
366 SOBOYEDE OLUWAKEMI BUSOLA AA 0801184 A1867215 21A SUN FLOWER STR. MKO ABIO 132.8800      2,350.00                       57,678,837.95              TUITION/SCHOOL FEES - ABILENE CHRISTIAN UNIVGUARDIAN
367 FAN MILK PLC AA0994087 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IB 132.8800      376,279.34                   58,055,117.29              PAYMENT OF PREFERENCE SHARES IN FAVOUR OIBTC



368 FAN MILK PLC AA1093529 2761 ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, IB 132.8800      376,279.34                   58,431,396.63              PAYMENT TO THE INDUSTRIALIZATION FUND FORIBTC
369 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674965 RC 1161 KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXPRES 132.8800      115,500.00                   58,546,896.63              AUTOMATIC CAPSULE FILLING MACHINE INDO
370 DANEC CORPORATE SERVICES MF0513358 ASB/002231 14 AFOR MARKET SQUARE ISIOKP 132.8800      490,150.00                   59,037,046.63              FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE INTERCON.
371 BABTUNDE OJO AA1382661 RC141020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/IS 132.8800      450.00                          59,037,496.63              CISA EXAMINATION FEE MANNY
372 CHARLES UGWU AA1382662 RC141020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/IS 132.8800      450.00                          59,037,946.63              CISA EXAMINATION FEE MANNY
373 OBINNA EGWUONWU AA1382663 RC141020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/IS 132.8800      500.00                          59,038,446.63              CISA EXAMINATION FEE MANNY
374 OBINNA MADUKWE AA1382660 RC141020 2 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET V/IS 132.8800      450.00                          59,038,896.63              CISA EXAMINATION FEE MANNY
375 LAMBERT SOMEC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927215 420429 PLOT 32, TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIA 132.8800      29,622.16                     59,068,518.79              PIPING AND FIRE ALARM CABLES MBC
376 LOTUS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0752236 189434 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VIC 132.8800      144,375.00                   59,212,893.79              POLYPROPYLENE RESIN MBC
377 PRESCO PLC MF 0541239 174370 KM 22 BENIN/SAPELE ROAD, BENI 132.8800      23,729.58                     59,236,623.37              COMPLETE FFB CAGES FOR PALM OIL MILL NBM
378 D.D GAMMA INTL CO LTD MF0775413 66488 PLOT 4 - 7  AFRO MEDIA IND LOC 132.8800         15,250.60                          59,251,873.97              BICYCLE SPARE PARTS PLATINUM 
379 JETOS MANUFACTURING COMPANY MF0544752 RC473901 8, ITAPEJU STREET,APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800      11,774.00                     59,263,647.97              BLADE AND GUARD NETS PRUDENT
380 NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802023 RC221083 9, KARIMU KOTUN STREET,OYADIR 132.8800      23,290.00                     59,286,937.97              BULBS PRUDENT
381 PERPETUAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0658814 RC241627 27, MARINE ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 132.8800      123,569.00                   59,410,506.97              ELECTRIC MOTORS & ELETRICAL REGULATORS PRUDENT
382 EXQUISITE INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF 0112067 RC 56611 19 MILVERTON AVENUE ABA ABIA 132.8800      180,000.00                   59,590,506.97              BAGS  OF DRIED  FISH HEAD (FIT FOR HUMAN CO RELIANCE 
383 SPECTRUM PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0803457 RC 83719 SUITE 2, NO 11 AWOLOWO ROAD I 132.8800      9,099.63                       59,599,606.60              RAW MATERIAL (PACKAGING MATERIAL OF ONE RELIANCE 
384 O.G.CHUMA STORES MF0293804 RC63849 25 NEW MARKET RD, NNEWI, ANAM 132.8800      48,419.05                     59,648,025.65              PAYMENT FOR NEW MOTORCYCLES AND MOTORCSTB
385 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769022 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN, L 132.8800      471,045.91                   60,119,071.56              PAYMENT FOR ALUFOIL ROYCO BEEF WRAPPERSSTB
386 GLAXOSMITHKLINE  PHARMACEUTICAL NMF0744736 245598 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD OJOTA 132.8800      173,274.40                   60,292,345.96              IMPORTATION OF ZINNAT TABS/EPIVIR TABS/VOL STD. CHART.
387 SHELL NIGERIA OIL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0730084 393746 FREEMAN HOUSE, 21/22 MARINA L 132.8800      458,746.20                   60,751,092.16              IMPORTATION OF DRUMS OF CARADOL STD. CHART.
388 CHELLARAMS PLC MF0707792 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISL 132.8800      52,700.00                     60,803,792.16              CKD COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF LONCIN MUBA
389 IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMPANMF0525454 57357 50, AYILARA STREET, SURULERE, 132.8800      43,290.00                     60,847,082.16              CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS/ PARTS UBA
390 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603728 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800      29,658.50                     60,876,740.66              ESSENTIAL OILS AND AROMAX (DIMETHYLAMINE UBA
391 ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0603734 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800      32,760.00                     60,909,500.66              REFINED NAPHTHALENE UBA
392 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0738807 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN,L 132.8800      334,176.08                   61,243,676.74              ROTARY PRESS CUBE MACHINE FOR PRODUCTIOUBA
393 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769017 113 1, BILLINGSWAY ROAD, OREGUN,L 132.8800      259,619.57                   61,503,296.31              HASSIA - RADATRON SACHET FORM SEAL MACHI UBA
394 GM NIG LTD MF0757901 153503 17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800      80,667.47                     61,583,963.78              3597 PIECES OF SPAREPARTS FOR ISUZU VEHINCUBN
395 JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0676893 192150 PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,L 132.8800      44,000.00                     61,627,963.78              13,000 KGS OF REACTIVE YELLOW P3R. WEMA
396 INTERNATIONAL TENNIS ACADEMY LTD . MF0554632 93363 12 TAFAWA BELEWA SQUARE LAG 132.8800      35,297.64                     61,663,261.42              SPORTS MATERIALS FOR TENNIS COURT - BIOFLEZENITH
397 INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0641452 375429 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, 132.8800      20,000.00                     61,683,261.42              AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & PARTS- GRINDINGZENITH
398 JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0659432 177134 16  KOFO  ABAYOMI  STREET V.ISL 132.8800      45,900.00                     61,729,161.42              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- SEALING AND CUTTINGZENITH
399 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940181 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE 132.8800      56,500.00                     61,785,661.42              AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH
400 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940182 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE 132.8800      76,980.00                     61,862,641.42              ALTERNATORS- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH
401 LEAD EXPORTS INT'L LTD MF 0637131 150684 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, 132.8800      20,274.96                     61,882,916.38              AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - CORN GRINDING M ZENITH
402 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0824807 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAG 132.8800      8,671.00                       61,891,587.38              HYDROFLOC A662- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
403 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554295 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAG 132.8800      11,541.77                     61,903,129.15              INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- NITRIC ACID ZENITH
404 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0824808 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAG 132.8800      12,425.00                     61,915,554.15              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- SLITTING CUTTERS ZENITH
405 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0824825 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAG 132.8800      29,581.51                     61,945,135.66              TOOLING FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - DIES ZENITH
406 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0824826 2002 9,OBA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAG 132.8800      32,677.66                     61,977,813.32              RAW MATERIAL- POWDER PAINT ZENITH
407 ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MF0776656 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGO 132.8800      39,966.00                     62,017,779.32              ULTRAMARINE  BLUE  POWDER- INDUSTRIAL RAWZENITH
408 VEE NETWORKS  LIMITED AA1277823 398557 27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7T 132.8800      4,461,243.31                66,479,022.63              PAYMENT FOR SWITCHING SOFTWARE ZENITH
409 MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITEDMF0621335 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30, AFRIB 132.8700      700,000.00                   67,179,022.63              PP32SK SIM CARDS ACCESS
410 ODEYINDE ENIOLA FOLAKE AA979755 A0628812 FLAT 14, 7TH FLOOR, BLOCK A, ER 132.8700      1,000.00                       67,180,022.63              PTA ACCESS
411 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668214 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGO 132.8700      93,480.00                     67,273,502.63              DUNLOP SPEC 2/210 TEX 080EPD POLYESTER AFRI
412 FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0668008 24974 KM 38 LAGOS ABEOKUTA RD OTA 132.8700      54,945.00                     67,328,447.63              PARACETAMOL DC96 BP2000 AFRI
413 HOMUS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668092 216731 PLOT 15/16 BLOCK XIII IND EST OT 132.8700      108,102.73                   67,436,550.36              320M/T CALCIUM CARBONATE AFRI
414 MIDLAND GALVANISING PROD. LTD MF0576693 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA/LAGOS ROAD O 132.8700      73,150.00                     67,509,700.36              LEAD 55MT 99.985% MIN. PURITY. AFRI
415 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0623646 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGO 132.8700      33,100.00                     67,542,800.36              SP 1068 RESIN AFRI 
416 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668954 37092 PLOT 15/16 BLOCK XIII IND EST OT 132.8700      698,500.00                   68,241,300.36              FLAT ROLLED PROD. OF IRON&NON ALLOYED ST AFRI 
417 DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793982 RC 258604 # 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTOR 132.8700      1,465,009.68                69,706,310.04              RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL BS 150 DBL
418 EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674722 RC1161 KM 32,LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESS 132.8700      92,049.52                     69,798,359.56              PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - FERBELAN FORTDBL
419 LMDA NIG LTD MF0492409 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLR, J 132.8700      40,441.79                     69,838,801.35              SEWING MACHINES DBL
420 LMDA NIG LTD MF0492412 RC33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET, 2ND FLR, J 132.8700      85,394.04                     69,924,195.39              PORTABLE PETROL GENERATING SETS DBL
421 ROYAL SALT LIMITED MF- 0771764 RC242552 14 ADEMOLA STREET S.W. IKOYI, L 132.8700      610,493.62                   70,534,689.01              11,000 MTS OF CRUDE SALT DBL
422 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0703905 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA S 132.8700      380.00                          70,535,069.01              POWER PRINTING BOARD IN SHEETS DBL
423 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0797205 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA S 132.8700      88,397.01                     70,623,466.02              WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS 47-56 GSM (VARIOUS DBL
424 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0786934 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLK 1 JIMOH ODUTOLA S 132.8700      35,464.00                     70,658,930.02              UNCOATED WOOD FREE PAPER IN REELS & SHEEDBL
425 SABEL CONCEPTS & CONCERNS LIMITED MF0798342 RC443928 155 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.8700      234,000.00                   70,892,930.02              2,600 BAGS OF FISH HEADS/FISH WASTE ECO
426 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF 0668484 RC398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VI 132.8700      629,104.00                   71,522,034.02              PAY CABINET WITH ONE CAGE CONFIGURATION EIB
427 SUNSHINE GROUP LIMITED MF0659883 85172 12, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, 132.8700      526,300.00                   72,048,334.02              JINSUN NEW MOTOR CYCLE CKD PARTS JS100-6, EQUITY
428 ALO ALUMINIUM MFG.COMP.LTD. MF0138321 154276 KLM 1,NKPOR/UMUOJI ROAD,NKPO 132.8700      735,000.00                   72,783,334.02              ALUMINIUM COILS - RAW MATERIAL FOR ALUMINIFBN
429 HPZ LIMITED MF0762557 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUP 132.8700      212,365.23                   72,995,699.25              SPLIT UNIT AIR CONDITIONER MODEL HSU - 18 CKFBN
430 NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MF0178476 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8700      20,981.00                     73,016,680.25              DELICE' COMPLETE  SEASONING AND 'DELICE' FIFBN
431 COMMINT MF0734121 90149 7A/9A, ABIBU OKI STREET, MARINA 132.8700      11,650.00                     73,028,330.25              120PZ VISION BATTERIES, RACK PGS 2-15 HH WIT GLOBAL
432 JOALEX VENTURES NIG. LTD. MF0753008 217975 COKER BUS STOP MARBLE LINE O 132.8700      24,618.00                     73,052,948.25              5 CONTAINERS OF JK WHITE CEMENT GLOBAL
433 MISS EBELE ANDREA OBI AA0966056 A1065327 19A NYEN WENWO AVE, ELIADA LA 132.8700      11,000.00                     73,063,948.25              SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL
434 REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0734106 290623 44, DOCEMO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, 132.8700      53,790.00                     73,117,738.25              PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS HDPE FILM GRADE GLOBAL
435 RSMN IMPEX LTD. MF0734027 377746 36 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAGOS 132.8700      16,550.00                     73,134,288.25              KEROSINE, STOVE BURNER MODEL 641 GLOBAL
436 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325251 398557 27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, V 132.8700      560,671.95                   73,694,960.20              DIGITAL CARRIER & TRANSPONDER SERVICE - DEGUARANTY
437 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0770406 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOL 132.8700      127,853.59                   73,822,813.79              RAW MATERIALS FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY: 1/S C GUARANTY
438 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0642082 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOL 132.8700      113,580.21                   73,936,394.00              RAW MATERIALS FOR EXERCISE BOOKS INDUSTRGUARANTY
439 VISTA INT'L LTD MF0786941 208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK I, JIMOH ODUTOL 132.8700      448.20                          73,936,842.20              RAW MATERIALS FOR PAPER INDUSTRY: MANILA GUARANTY
440 VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0727590 RC 16530 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700      733,875.00                   74,670,717.20              POLYETHYLENE HABIB
441 BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365974 RC172066 66B OPEBI ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700      109,946.40                   74,780,663.60              PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN 
442 INLAND BANK NIG PLC AA1365954 RC112876 PLOT 532 IBB WAY WUSE ZONE 4 A 132.8700      1,905.92                       74,782,569.52              SWIFT CHARGES IBN 
443 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740663 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGO 132.8700      1,011,002.22                75,793,571.74              5,273.88 METRIC TONS U.S. NO. 2 SOFT RED WINTEIBTC



444 NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITED MF0654505 30737 TOLL POINT IBADAN/LAGOS EXPR 132.8700      2,321,000.00                78,114,571.74              11,000 METRIC TONS IN BULK NS/DNS WHEAT WITIBTC
445 MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED AA 1115066 44282 16, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700      7,612.50                       78,122,184.24              QUARTERLY CHARGE FOR VSAT LINK MBC
446 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752219 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VIC 132.8700      631,150.00                   78,753,334.24              POLYVINYL RESIN MBC
447 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0739773 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VIC 132.8700      217,800.00                   78,971,134.24              HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN INJECTION MBC
448 NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752570 213712 PLOT 999C, DANMOLE STREET,VIC 132.8700      29,120.00                     79,000,254.24              BIAXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE MBC
449 Beta Glass Plc MF0744200 RC13215 Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8700      74,673.00                     79,074,927.24              Selenium Metal Powder NAMBL
450 ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KONSULT MF 0682109 37460 8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET, ORIL 132.8700      38,900.00                     79,113,827.24              BATTERY CAGES (FOR POULTRY INDUSTRY) NBM
451 SARA FOODS LIMITED MF 702137 435379 84/185 HAPPY HOME AVENUE,  APA 132.8700      70,191.50                     79,184,018.74              BIAXIALLY-ORIENTED (POLYPROPYLENE) NBM
452 P & O NEDLLOYD NIG LTD. AA1008114 RC361158 5 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700      2,225.00                       79,186,243.74              PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE. OMEGA
453 LMDA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0492408 33927 45, OJO GIWA STREET LAGOS 132.8700         34,669.80                          79,220,913.54              DOMESTIC SEWING MACHINES PLATINUM 
454 NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS LTDMF0775052 67732 PLOT 251 HERBERT MACAULAY W 132.8700         855,746.26                        80,076,659.80              SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LINES PLATINUM 
455 BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0738838 RC311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONN 132.8700      2,000,220.00                82,076,879.80              PAYMENT FOR 27,030 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLSTB
456 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325252 RC398557 PLOT 1678, OLAKUNLE BAKARE C 132.8700      197,736.00                   82,274,615.80              PAYMENT FOR DESKTOP PRO LISTED LANGUAGESTB
457 TSG NIGERIA LIMITED MF0744199 21171 KM 9, IWO ROAD, IBADAN 132.8700      49,299.63                     82,323,915.43              NEW MACHINERY FOR GLASS PRODUCTION UBA
458 AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0664899 75289 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA 132.8700      167,900.00                   82,491,815.43              MONOCHROTOPHOS & GLYPHOSATE UBN
459 AMESI COMM ENT.LTD MF0129109 37319 38 OJEKUNLE STREET PAPA 132.8700      10,098.00                     82,501,913.43              1374BAGS OF AALBORG WHITE CEMENT UBN
460 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0622937 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA 132.8700      2,316,270.35                84,818,183.78              10877.062M/TONS OF US NO 2 HARD RED WINTER UBN
461 GOLDEN FERT.CO LTD MF0622941 315326 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA 132.8700      1,672,045.13                86,490,228.91              6824.674 M/TONS OF PRILLED UNA IN BULK UBN
462 BATTERY MFG. CO LTD. MF0654885 6153 2, ADENIYI JONES  AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700      90,219.42                     86,580,448.33              ZINC PLATES CALOTS-  INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL FOZENITH
463 FRIGOGLASS  INDUSTRIES (NIGERIA) LTDMF0744196 270208 IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 132.8700      18,286.06                     86,598,734.39              RAW MATERIAL- NITRO CELLULOSE THINNER 200ZENITH
464 GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO. LTD. MF 0764020 315326 2 DOCKYARD ROAD APAPA LAGO 132.8700      1,687,000.00                88,285,734.39              7000MT GRANULAR FERTILIZER GRADE ZENITH
465 HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. - MF0942331 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTA 132.8700      365,000.00                   88,650,734.39              COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS  (PRIME PRODUCED CZENITH
466 MOUKA LIMITED MF0764991 209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8700      12,532.40                     88,663,266.79              RAW MATERIAL- BUTERFLY SPRING HEAT TREAT ZENITH
467 NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0595794 613 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU 132.8700      1,174,532.31                89,837,799.10              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 7XY MARK LASER CODIZENITH
468 UNITED CEMENT COY. OF NIG. LTD. MF 0764003 462435 PLOT 2 BLOCK 6, ROAD 7 SPRING 132.8700      117,610.24                   89,955,409.34              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- PACKING MACHINERY ZENITH
469 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0678600 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPE 132.8600      46,108.83                     90,001,518.17              PVC BLISTERPACK FILM ( INDUSTRIAL RAW MAT BROAD
470 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762483 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPE 132.8600      171,070.50                   90,172,588.67              MASTERBATCH BLUE,POLYPROPYLENE GRANUL BROAD
471 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0786720 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPE 132.8600      666,456.32                   90,839,044.99              EPOXY ESTER GOLD LACQUER,ACTUTOR BUTTO BROAD
472 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0786718 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPE 132.8600      194,222.48                   91,033,267.47              ROBB INHALER COTTON WOOL,ALLYL ISOTHIOC BROAD
473 PRESTIGE COSMETICS LTD MF 0831110 RC 168123 4, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI, L 132.8600      19,400.00                     91,052,667.47              SHAPED EMPTY CANS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIACapital
474 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF 0698839 RC 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS 132.8600      1,148,446.12                92,201,113.59              TOYOTA AVENSIS MOTOR VEHICLES Capital
475 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0704411 MF704411 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATOR 132.8600      50,784.00                     92,251,897.59              SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MV-TEX CITIZENS
476 AGRO POWER CONCEPT MF 0650842 BN 992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO 132.8600      309,312.64                   92,561,210.23              PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS :AGRICULTDBL
477 AGRO POWER CONCEPT MF 0650838 BN 992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO 132.8600      56,477.65                     92,617,687.88              RICE HULLERS AND SPARES -  (AGRICULTURAL IMDBL
478 FINE CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0771119 RC31570 22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, VIC 132.8600      517,500.00                   93,135,187.88              INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY (6TONS CAPACITY)  - DBL
479 KAZOGA NIGERIA LTD MF0199721 RC73563 56 PALM AVENUE MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8600      23,500.00                     93,158,687.88              PAYMENT FOR RAW MATERIALS :COLOURED PRINDBL
480 MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0269719 RC36027 PLOT 34/35, ACME ROAD OGBA IK 132.8600      762,000.00                   93,920,687.88              CKD PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATORsDBL
481 OSI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS CO.MF 0301475 RC262082 A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO 132.8600      35,760.00                     93,956,447.88              12,000 LITRES DDVAP 1000EC - AGRICULTURAL H DBL
482 OSI AGRO & INDUSTRIAL CHEMICALS CO.MF 0301476 RC262082 A215 SABON GARI MARKET, KANO 132.8600      56,350.00                     94,012,797.88              23,000 LITRES GLYPHOSATE 41%SL (KILLOFF) - AGDBL
483 FORWARD VENTURES NIG. LTD MF0708803 RC201401 38A AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI IKE 132.8600      105,352.00                   94,118,149.88              INDUSTRIAL SALT ECO
484 NATIONAL SPACE RESEARCH & DEV AGEAA1010981 GOVTACT1999 PLOT 555, MISSAU STREET, GARK 132.8600      7,500,000.00                101,618,149.88            PAYMENT FOR CONTRACT- NIGERIAN COMMUNICEQUITY
485 CHEMICAL & ALLIED PRODUCTS PLC MF0771231 4551 2,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE,IKEJA , 132.8600      19,480.00                     101,637,629.88            ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATEFBN
486 DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0611484 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600      18,072.61                     101,655,702.49            SPARE PARTS FOR MOTOR ASSEMBLY FBN
487 DANA PLAST LTD. MF0697621 292255 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600      102,850.00                   101,758,552.49            INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-  POLYETHYLENE FBN
488 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. LTDMF0706976 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU , 132.8600      66,597.05                     101,825,149.54            ROTOR KNIVE - FOR BAG MANUFACTURING FBN
489 NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. LTDMF0706956 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU , 132.8600      65,678.53                     101,890,828.07            POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANUL FORM  - RAW MATEFBN
490 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762418 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPE 132.8600      424,878.54                   102,315,706.61            RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP - MIXTURE OF TWO ORFBN
491 P.Z.INDUSTRIES PLC. MF0762370 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPE 132.8600      102,229.85                   102,417,936.46            POLYESTER, POLYPROPYLENE - RAW MATERIAL FBN
492 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0942102 281837 PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS 132.8600      1,094,086.71                103,512,023.17            40 UNITS OF TOYOTA CAMRY MOTOR VEHICLES FBN
493 OBASANJO FARMS NIGERIA LTD MF0689504 11833 KM 5, IDIROKO ROAD, BEHIND GEN 132.8600      46,000.00                     103,558,023.17            TESTLINER 2 GUARANTY
494 OBASANJO FARMS NIGERIA LTD MF0689503 11833 KM 5, IDIROKO ROAD, BEHIND GEN 132.8600      324,000.00                   103,882,023.17            KRAFTLINER GUARANTY
495 TOYOTA NIGERIA MF0938358 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS 132.8600      2,336,386.45                106,218,409.62            121 UNITS OF TOYOTA HIACE MOTOR VEHICLES GUARANTY
496 CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGERAA1060124 3111 KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIG 132.8600      242,630.89                   106,461,040.51            PAYMENT OF REIMBURSEABLE CHARGES FOR JAIBTC
497 ED & F MAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0156643 69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATER 132.8600      494,000.00                   106,955,040.51            14,000 METRIC TONS OF GRANULATED SUGAR FOIBTC
498 HPZ LIMITED MF0671148 395262 45-47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUP 132.8600      9,567.09                       106,964,607.60            VARIOUS EQUIPMENT USED IN THE PRODUCTION IBTC
499 WEST AFRICAN GLASS INDUSTRY MF 0673674 RC10049 GROUND FLOOR ,NCWS HOUSE PC 132.8600      223.78                          106,964,831.38            EQUIPMENT FOR GLASS MACHINERY MAGNUM
500 Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205041 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lag 132.8600      10,760.00                     106,975,591.38            SIPN Connectivity, SWIFTNET Link, SWIFT Alliance NAMBL
501 HONEYWELL FLOUR MILL MF0582206 RC55945 2ND GATE TINCAN ISLAND PORT, A 132.8600      4,258,000.00                111,233,591.38            20,000 MTS OF HARD RED WINTER WHEAT OCEANIC
502 BENLOCK NIGERIA LTD MF0421167 188653 143, BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY PAK 132.8600         171,625.00                        111,405,216.38            GASOLINE GENERATOR SETS PLATINUM 
503 ED AND F MAN NIGERIA LTD MF0176825 RC69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATER 132.8600      1,000,000.00                112,405,216.38            14,000MT OF GRANULATED BRAZILIAN STANBIC 
504 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0940408 RC281837 PLOT 2,BLK G, ISOLO EXP. WAY, IS 132.8600      228,225.00                   112,633,441.38            90 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA MOTOR STANBIC 
505 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0942104 RC281837 PLOT 2,BLK G, ISOLO EXP. WAY, IS 132.8600      1,957,830.77                114,591,272.15            169 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX MOTOR VEHICLES STANBIC 
506 PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762482 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUP 132.8600      544,316.27                   115,135,588.42            IMPORTATION OF PUMP, GRAV INK VDMD/PINK 17STD. CHART.
507 VICTOR EFE EDWIN A1109197 A2708824 31 KAYODE ADEBANJI STREET, OK 132.8600      10,295.63                     115,145,884.05            SCHOOL FEES STD. CHART.
508 HEMAN ENTERPRISES MF0661225 LAZ088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO 132.8600      260,433.02                   115,406,317.07            AGRICULTURAL PRIMA MOVERS FOR GRINDING MTRUST
509 HEMAN ENTERPRISES MF0661233 LAZ088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO 132.8600      22,084.00                     115,428,401.07            AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY AND SPARES TRUST
510 AVON CROWNS CAPS & CONT.NIG PLC MF0628573 22940 22 MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET V/I 132.8600      116,918.28                   115,545,319.35            ALUMINIUM FOIL 65 * 115 PLAIN UBN
511 MTN NIG COMM.LTD. MF0628666 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 132.8600      748,000.00                   116,293,319.35            N1500 RECHARGE VOUCHERS UBN
512 MTN NIG COMM.LTD. MF0628667 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 132.8600      748,000.00                   117,041,319.35            N750 RECHARGE VOUCHERS UBN
513 MTN NIG COMM.LTD. MF0715353 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 132.8600      4,001,780.30                121,043,099.65            CHEMICAL CAPSULE-M12 RADIO BASE STATION I UBN
514 LASHBOL FARMS MF 698193 433918 9,OSHIMADE CLOSE AHMADIYA BU 132.8600      39,416.75                     121,082,516.40            25,OOO KGS OF CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE WEMA
515 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0824419 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600      398,300.58                   121,480,816.98            34 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA  MODEL AEMDK-FWEMA
516 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0690227 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600      2,138,483.81                123,619,300.79            172 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX  MODEL RZN145L-TRWEMA
517 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938367 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600      538,225.58                   124,157,526.37            45 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX  MODEL RZN147L-PRMWEMA
518 BONANZA INDUSTRIAL CO. NIG LTD MF0940308 43013 21, OGUTA ROAD, ONITSHA ANAM 132.8600      45,808.00                     124,203,334.37            RAW MATERIAL- PRINTING PLATE AND DEVELOPIZENITH
519 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD MF0940322 217866 75 VENN ROAD SOUTH ONITSHA A 132.8600      23,365.00                     124,226,699.37            ASSORTED SIZES OF EVAPORATORS ZENITH



520 ECASON MARKETING CO. LTD MF0940321 217866 75 VENN ROAD SOUTH ONITSHA A 132.8600      89,215.00                     124,315,914.37            VARIOUS SIZES OF NEW COPPER PIPES ZENITH
521 HE - MAN ENTERPRISES, MF0508743 088311 13 AJOKE SALAKO STR IFAKO BA 132.8600      19,364.80                     124,335,279.17            MORTISE LOCK SETS,DRAWER LOCKS & HINGES ZENITH
522 HPZ LTD MF 0762560 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJ 132.8600      30,425.06                     124,365,704.23            PARTS FOR FRIDGE- CKD COMPONENETS ZENITH
523 HPZ LTD MF 0762506 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJ 132.8600      268,432.30                   124,634,136.53            CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR AIRCONDITIONERSZENITH
524 HPZ LTD MF 0762494 395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJ 132.8600      548,402.05                   125,182,538.58            RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF FRE ZENITH
525 NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764914 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU 132.8600      197,632.22                   125,380,170.80            NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARES-FEED CRANK LINK, DOZENITH
526 PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD - MF 0764117 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600      228,442.88                   125,608,613.68            BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH
527 ROYAL LINKS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0941021 176694 5, OLU-SEUN CRESCENT, GBAGAD 132.8600      14,140.13                     125,622,753.81            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- SAPAL WRAPPING MACZENITH
528 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . MF 0676557 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJO 132.8600      234,620.00                   125,857,373.81            RAW MATERIAL- 175 METRIC TONNES HIGH DENS ZENITH
529 SEVEN-UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC .  MF 0676559 1928 247,MOSHOOD ABIOLA ROAD, IJO 132.8600      329,730.00                   126,187,103.81            300 MT TIN FREE STEEL ZENITH
530 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF 0942105 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EX 132.8600      3,021,237.92                129,208,341.73            180UNITS OF HILUX TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE ZENITH
531 SCOA INDUSTRIES NIG OLC MF0490621 6293 67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8500      190,385.53                   129,398,727.26            SUNNY/SALOON 1.8 5MT PETROL & URVAN MICROAFRI
532 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF 0707397 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR 132.8500      15,752.93                     129,414,480.19            WEIKFIELD BAKING POWDER Capital
533 MARBLITE NIGERIA LTD MF 0613312 RC 30562 FAREAST MERCANTILE BONDED W 132.8500      33,117.29                     129,447,597.48            IGINIS GAS COOKERS Capital
534 MARBLITE NIGERIA LTD MF 0758705 RC 30562 FAREAST MERCANTILE BONDED W 132.8500      37,892.65                     129,485,490.13            ISOMIL SOY INFANT MILK FORMULA Capital
535 NEW HOME APPLIANCE INDUSTRIES (NIG)MF 0618861 RC 34806 FAREAST MERCANTILE BONDED W 132.8500      70,321.39                     129,555,811.52            KNOCKED DOWN COMPONENTS OF SAMSUNG AIRCapital
536 WORLDWIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURES LTMF 0758715 RC 325074 FAREAST MERCANTILE BONDED W 132.8500      68,192.50                     129,624,004.02            COAST FULL INSTANT MILK POWDER Capital
537 Fareast Merchantile C0. Ltd MF 0707764 RC 1104 721, Adetokumbo Ademola , V/I, Lag 132.8500      83,283.05                     129,707,287.07            Frisolac Infant Formula CHARTERED
538 Jof Nigeria Limited MF 0337597 RC 217096 16/18 Oyefeso Street, Obanikoro, La 132.8500      242,653.17                   129,949,940.24            Skimmed Milk Powder and Colouring Matter CHARTERED
539 Michelin Nigeria Limited MF 0690325 RC 2822 129/132, Trans Amadi Indutrial Layo 132.8500      610,799.47                   130,560,739.71            Cables,Steel Cords & Braided Bead Wires CHARTERED
540 Mrs Julia Adelusi Adeluyi AA 1413893 A 1843019 5, AROMIRE Avenue, Ikeja, Lagos 132.8500      2,000.00                       130,562,739.71            P.T.A CHARTERED
541 FAREAST MERCANTILE MF-0717257 RC1104 21 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STRE 132.8500      445,881.11                   131,008,620.82            TIGER RAZOR BLADES DBL
542 FAREAST MERCANTILE MF- 0793774 RC1104 21 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STRE 132.8500      296,670.09                   131,305,290.91            GILLETTE PRODUCTS, DURACELL ALKALINE BAT DBL
543 FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LTD AA1098731 RC 46713       FIRST CITY MONUMENT BANK LIM 132.8500      12,500.00                     131,317,790.91            PAYMENT OF RECURRING CHARGES FOR INTERNFCMB
544 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF 0737727 RC 1104 13, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LA 132.8500      232,024.44                   131,549,815.35            IMPORTATION OF 9,792 CARTONS OF FRISOLAC HFSB
545 FINANCE AND COMMERCIAL SERVICES LTMF0910238 135961 17B, BISHOP ABOYADE COLE STR 132.8500      40,742.54                     131,590,557.89            82,000KGS NEW BRONZE FLOAT GLASS GUARANTY
546 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690326 2822 PLOT 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUS 132.8500      148,267.72                   131,738,825.61            ISOBUTENE- ISOPRENE (BUTYL) RUBBER (IIR) / (CGUARANTY
547 MICHELIN TYRES SERVICES COMPANY LIMMF0690330 2475 PLOT 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUS 132.8500      128,961.16                   131,867,786.77            TYRES FOR CARS , TUBES FOR CARS GUARANTY
548 WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO LTD MF0672104 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEM 132.8500      677,587.62                   132,545,374.39            COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS GUARANTY
549 MICHELIN (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0435256 2822 129-132 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL 132.8500      74,200.00                     132,619,574.39            PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS - 60,000KG CARBOIBTC
550 MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY LIM MF0690313 2475 PLOT 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJOR 132.8500      39,443.30                     132,659,017.69            2,224.46 UNITS OF TYRES, WHEELS AND ACCESSOIBTC
551 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD AA 0974660 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR 132.8500      1,024,054.75                133,683,072.44            REPAYMENT FOR LOAN MAGNUM
552 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690312 2822 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 132.8500      4,209.48                       133,687,281.92            CORDS STEEL UBA
553 MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690327 2822 2A, IJORA CAUSEWAY, LAGOS 132.8500      152,051.27                   133,839,333.19            CARBON BLACK UBA
554 NIGERIAN CARTON AND PACKAGING MANMF0526280 12108 23, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU, 132.8500      648,000.00                   134,487,333.19            UNBLEACHED KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS UBA
555 OMO WOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0672143 157591 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA, LAGOS 132.8500      671,828.87                   135,159,162.06            INDUSTRIAL MACHINERIES AND ACCESSORIES UBA
556 MOJEC INT'L LIMITED MF 0698842 71416 344/346,APAPA -OSODI EXPRESSW 132.8500      126,720.00                   135,285,882.06            3 UNITS OF 300 KVA 11/O.415 KV DISTRIBUTION T WEMA
557 ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0559247 35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LA 132.8500      21,402.00                     135,307,284.06            PHARMACEUTICALS- CALCIMAX TABLETS ZENITH
558 ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY MF0794210 376587 PLOT 471C AKIN LAGUDA DRIVE O 132.8500      32,000.00                     135,339,284.06            POLYCARBONATE RESIN- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
559 LEVENTIS POWER SYSTEM LTD MF0742668 355051 8 IJORA CAUSEWAY RD IJORA LAG 132.8500      7,409.64                       135,346,693.70            GENERATING SET  SPARE  PARTS- SLEEVE, HOUSZENITH
560 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690328 2822 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,L 132.8500      216,668.62                   135,563,362.32            INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- STEEL CORDS ZENITH
561 MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690331 2823 PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,L 132.8500      149,160.20                   135,712,522.52            PRE-PRODUCTION MATERIALS FOR TYRES & TUBZENITH
562 OMO WOOD IND. LTD MF0653956 157591 18 WEMPCO ROAD OGBA IKEJA LA 132.8500      345,480.00                   136,058,002.52            INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS FOR PZENITH

136,058,002.52     
B. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

563 FUNTUA TEXT LTD M 072282 23663 1 SOKOTO ROAD FUNTUA 132.86          154,242.00                   136,212,244.52            SERVICING PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY UBN
564 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF701810  308383         SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 132.89          112,402.13                   136,324,646.65            99MT  PP RAFFIA (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) FCMB
565 ADELAIDE RESOURCES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644423 406613 PLOT 30, OLAWALE COLE ONITIRI 132.88          84,320.67                     136,408,967.32            9 UNITS OF SECURITY BOOTHS AND ACCESSORIEEQUITY
566 EIGHTEENTH ENGINEERING COMPANY INTMF0004565 369165 RAILWAY ROAD PO BOX 1354, BAU 132.86          89,500.00                     136,498,467.32            ROAD CONTRUCTION EQUIPMENT UBA
567 FAREAST MERCANTILE MF- 0793773 RC1104 21 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STRE 132.85          262,576.54                   136,761,043.86            VARIOUS KODAK BRAND PRODUCTS DBL
568 IBTC ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED AA0712546 209744 I.B.T.C. PLACE, WALTER CARRING 132.89          245,687.90                   137,006,731.76            REDEMPTION OF IBTC NIGERIAN EQUITY FUND UNIBTC
569 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707877 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.89          118,636.28                   137,125,368.04            RAW MATERIAL - PF 150 ZENITH
570 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707876 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLA 132.89          140,754.91                   137,266,122.95            PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - BF 511 ZENITH
571 PRAMANSONS GLOBAL LTD MF0631970 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE IDUMOTA L 132.90          63,134.68                     137,329,257.63            BULBS CITIZENS
572 PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676413 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJ 132.87          41,464.84                     137,370,722.47            MERGALAF (PACKED IN 40KG DRUMS) UBA
573 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0758713 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR 132.85          424,224.62                   137,794,947.09            STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM
574 FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0618383 RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR 132.85          126,375.00                   137,921,322.09            STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM
575 FRAJEND INVESTMENT (NIG) LIMITED MF0659880 308194 56A, KANO STREET, EBUTE-METTA 132.86          208,000.00                   138,129,322.09            USED MOTOR CYCLE SETS EQUITY
576 FRAJEND INVESTMENT (NIG) LIMITED MF0659879 308194 34, BOLA STREET, EBUTE-METTA, 132.86          200,000.00                   138,329,322.09            USED MOTOR CYCLE SETS EQUITY
577 PINABON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0681333 RC75352 12/14 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.00          24,537.84                     138,353,859.93            AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS FOR MOTOR VEHICL CITIZENS
578 PINABON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0681334 RC75352 12/14 BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.00          6,259.25                       138,360,119.18            AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS FOR MOTOR VEHICL CITIZENS
579 LAGOON HOMES SAVINGS & LOANS MF0910722 207111 292A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V 133.00          25,344.00                     138,385,463.18            240 KGS PLASTIC DRUMS GUARANTY
580 21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0595714 312687 PLOT 249A MURI OKUNLOLA STRE 132.88          305,000.00                   138,690,463.18            TELECOMMUNICATION WOODEN POLES ZENITH
581 21ST CENTURY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0943221 312687 PLOT 249A MURI OKUNLOLA STRE 132.88          337,785.88                   139,028,249.06            TELECOMMUNICATION MATERIALS FOR THE DELIZENITH
582 AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655643 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTAT 132.89          275,000.00                   139,303,249.06            FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH
583 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF0696552 92154 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA 132.90          30,592.00                     139,333,841.06            RAW MATERIAL-SYNTHETIC MONOFILAMENT DMXZENITH
584 BENDEL FEEDS AND FLOUR MILL LTD MF0637423 57274 16,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,VICTO 132.90          1,079,704.06                140,413,545.12            NORTHERN SPRING WHEAT FBN
585 DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0582740 RC 71242 1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOM 132.90          3,212,000.00                143,625,545.12            ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT OCEANIC
586 FLOUR MILL PLC MF0622940 RC2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGO 132.87          2,692,111.50                146,317,656.62            ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT OCEANIC
587 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF 0689302 RC 220409 11A BURMA ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.87          256,909.76                   146,574,566.38            CANNED LUNA EVAPORATED MILK IN CARTONS DBL
588 GMT NIG LTD MF 0711467 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.90          305,765.74                   146,880,332.12            COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE COATIFBN
589 GMT NIG LTD MF 0795662 333700 14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.90          1,444,330.94                148,324,663.06            EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED FULL CREAM MILK FBN
590 KOSINEX VENTURES LIMITED MF0877504 347428 PLOT 750, AKWAKUMA LAYOUT, O 132.86          450,000.00                   148,774,663.06            FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE EQUITY
591 LE GLOBAL OILFIELD SERVICES MF 0756982 RC 218795 1 PRINCE KAYODE AKINGBADE CL 133.00          1,100,000.00                149,874,663.06            IMPORTATION OF LIQUEFIED PETROL GAS (BUTA NAL
592 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0941349 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO 132.86          44,400.00                     149,919,063.06            RAW MATERIAL FOR EXERCISE BOOKS -  PAPERBZENITH
593 MERCHANT INVESTORS LIMITED MF0941307 14498 63, ENU - OWA STREET, IDUMAGBO 132.86          52,110.72                     149,971,173.78            BOPP PACKING TAPE -CLEAR/TAN ZENITH



594 Monaplex Industries Nigeria Limited MF 741466 RC 27223 KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Ojota, Lagos 132.88          562,000.00                   150,533,173.78            Steel Angles CHARTERED
595 PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661065 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA CO 132.90          238,520.00                   150,771,693.78            PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LOW DENSITY POLYTHYTRUST
596 PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0790280 215875 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRAB 132.89          160,413.75                   150,932,107.53            RAW MATERIAL- LDPE GRADE 165BW ZENITH
597 PZ  INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0762372 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUP 132.86          373,525.82                   151,305,633.35            INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ODORIFEROUS SUBSTANZENITH
598 Silvermoon Nigeria Limited MF 0758828 RC 46807 12, Afribank Street, Victoria Island, 132.92          386,813.92                   151,692,447.27            Dried Fish Heads CHARTERED
599 SMADA COMM. STORES MF0794022 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MAR 132.85          182,600.00                   151,875,047.27            RAW MATERIAL- ART PAPER GLOSS & MATT ZENITH
600 SMADA COMM. STORES MF0794070 134436 37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MAR 132.85          222,870.60                   152,097,917.87            CAST COATED BOARD IN SHEET- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH
601 SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695413 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.89          174,340.00                   152,272,257.87            GROCERIES- TOMATO PASTE ZENITH
602 TOYOTA NIGERIA MF0938357 281837 PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS 132.86          1,372,887.40                153,645,145.27            19 UNITS OF TOYOTA PRADO AND 28 UNITS LANDGUARANTY
603 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0938359 RC281837 PLOT 2,BLK G, ISOLO EXP. WAY, IS 132.86          522,500.00                   154,167,645.27            25 LN166L-PRMDS SEP SEAT/RADIOLESS FOR STANBIC 
604 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638634 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.86          2,522,593.75                156,690,239.02            215 UNITS OF TOYOTA COROLLA  NZE120L-AEMN WEMA
605 TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0940407 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO-APAPA EX 132.86          224,628.34                   156,914,867.36            6 UNITS OF COASTER TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE ZENITH
606 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD MF 0831024 RC 281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS 132.86          1,053,362.03                157,968,229.39            RAV 4 COASTER TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLE Capital
607 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0938368 281837 PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS 132.86          53,302.50                     158,021,531.89            2 UNITS OF PRADO TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES FBN
608 TOYOTA NIGERIA LTD. MF0938362 281837 PLOT 2,BLOCK G,ISOLO EXPRESS 132.86          23,198.46                     158,044,730.35            50 UNITS OF TOYOTA HILUX MOTOR VEHICLES FBN
609 WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO LTD MF 0559137 RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 132.91          299,880.00                   158,344,610.35            MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE Capital
610 CHI PHARMCEUTICALS LTD MF 0559153 RC 300051 14 CHIVITA AVENUE, APAKUN, OSH 132.90          54,763.80                     158,399,374.15            GLUCOSE SYRUP (RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACapital
611 CHI PHARMCEUTICALS LTD MF 0559153 RC 300051 14 CHIVITA AVENUE, APAKUN, OSH 132.90          54,763.80                     158,454,137.95            GLUCOSE SYRUP (RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFACapital

22,396,135.43       
C. UNFUNDED ACCOUNTS

612 LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGING LTDMF0572371 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100      367,008.00                   158,821,145.95            FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST
613 NNOJAP VENTURES LTD MF0456609 302622 29 OLOTO STREET EBUTE METTA 132.9000      128,000.00                   158,949,145.95            NEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES CON. TRUST
614 RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0488769 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA        132.9700                      228,000.00 159,177,145.95            PARADICHLOROBENZENE (RAW MATERIALS) N.I.B
615 H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194145 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO        132.9500                        36,576.00 159,213,721.95            GLYCEROL MONOSTEARATE N.I.B
616 HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0742729 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD,        132.9100                        91,200.00 159,304,921.95            CHRYSOTILE FIBRES N.I.B
617 AKRON (NIGERIA) LIMITED. MF0294285 5656 86A, ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA -        132.9000                        50,000.00 159,354,921.95            MILK POWDER N.I.B
618 BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208727 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,        132.9000                      157,480.00 159,512,401.95            BLEACHED KRAFT PULP FOR TISSUE PAPER N.I.B
619 BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315764 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD,        132.9000                      415,200.00 159,927,601.95            1,200 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLE IN CKD N.I.B
620 AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0744511 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI        132.8800                          6,640.00 159,934,241.95            PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS N.I.B
621 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0741491 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                      163,827.00 160,098,068.95            ZINNAT TABS N.I.B
622 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0488282 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                        77,350.00 160,175,418.95            DECAVIT PLUS CAPS N.I.B
623 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0489480 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                      142,350.00 160,317,768.95            COMBIVIR CAPS N.I.B
624 GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL MF0488040 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS        132.8800                      138,550.00 160,456,318.95            SEPTRIN SUSPENSION N.I.B
625 SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD MF0666154 2651 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL        132.8800                      306,185.00 160,762,503.95            209,000 KGS OF POLYETHYLENE N.I.B
626 UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0769981 113 1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA        132.8800                        61,147.26 160,823,651.21            PAYMENT FOR PEARS LABEL FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B
627 FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740661 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD,  APAPA -         132.8700                      859,859.31 161,683,510.52            4,037.846 M/TONS OF U.S. NO. 2 HARD RED N.I.B
628 LAKMANS METAL IND. (NIG) LTD. MF0487585 69102 PLOT 2, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY,        132.8600                        17,386.08 161,700,896.60            PRINTING PLATES N.I.B
629 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0742174 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF        132.8600                      196,735.24 161,897,631.84            ALWAYS ULTRA CORE USED FOR ALWAYS N.I.B
630 PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD. MF0743468 180434 ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF        132.8500                        34,422.71 161,932,054.54            RINGROLLABLE BACKSHEET PEACH USED FOR N.I.B

3,477,916.60         
TOTAL  ( A + B + C ) 161,932,054.54 

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 17 OF 07 - 03 - 2005 EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE US$100,000,000.00 1 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBER
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED US$161,932,054.54 2 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBER
3 QUALIFIED BIDS US$136,058,002.52 3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS US$22,396,135.43 4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS NIL 5 PROHIBITED ITEM
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT US$3,477,916.60 6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE =N=133.25/US$ 7 OTHERS
8 MARGINAL RATE =N=132.85/US$ 
9 LOWEST BID RATE =N=132.85/US$ 

10 NO. OF BANKS     54    BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids 630
12 NO. Of Successful Bids 562
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids 68 Weighted Ave 132.8823
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0.0108              
0.1955              
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0.0293              
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0.0137              
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0.0686              
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0.0575              
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0.0004              
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0.0278              
0.0049              
0.1633              
0.0146              
0.0371              
0.0005              
0.0977              
0.0000              
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0.1887              
0.0378              
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0.0146              
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1.3344              
0.3678              
0.2195              
0.0975              
0.3157              
0.0094              
0.0204              
0.0134              
0.0223              
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0.0173              
0.0088              
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0.0157              
0.0481              
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0.1587              
0.0869              
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0.3675              
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0.0515              
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0.0290              
0.0320              
0.3264              
0.2536              
0.0788              
0.0430              
0.0345              
0.0195              
0.0448              
0.0552              
0.0752              
0.0198              
0.0085              
0.0113              
0.0121              
0.0289              
0.0319              
0.0390              
4.3570              
0.6836              
0.0010              
0.0913              
0.0537              
0.1056              
0.0714              
0.0323              
0.6821              
1.4307              
0.0899              
0.0395              
0.0834              
0.5962              
0.0004              
0.0863              
0.0346              
0.2285              
0.6144              
0.5140              
0.7178              
0.2074              
0.0205              
0.0114              
0.0240              
0.0107              
0.0525              
0.0162              
0.5475              
0.1249              
0.1109              
0.0004              
0.7167              
0.1074              
0.0019              
0.9873              
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0.1931              
0.0481              
0.1640              
0.0099              
2.2620              
1.6329              
0.0881              
0.0179              
1.6475              
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0.1149              
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1.1215              
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0.0552              
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0.0229              
0.7441              
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132.8823      
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